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No.11 PACKED TO THE RAFTERS SOUNDTRACK - Various. The

Week Commencing ~ 8t December 2008 ~ Issue #980

SINGLES. 2008 Australian Idol winner, Wes Carr moves into second place

this week with You. Will he swipe the crown from reigning chart topper Lady
GaGa and her Poker Face next week? You have to check back here then to
find out. Honourable mentions go out to Beyonce’s Single Ladies (Put A
Ring On It) up seven places to No.6, Let It Rock by Kevin Rudolf shifts six
places from No.25 to No.19, Jessica Mauboy fires to No.23 with Burn and
lastly the biggest climb of the week goes to Rihanna and Rehab, which has
rocketed sixteen places to No.37.

No.15 CIRCUS - Britney Spears. She’s climbing up the charts again,
Britney Spears’ Circus, taken from the album of the same name, sees the
pop superstar liken herself to a ringleader at a circus. It's the follow up single
to Womanizer (No.5 Nov. '08) which is currently sitting at No.9 on the ARIA
Singles Chart. Spears shot to stardom as a fresh faced young teen with the
explosive world wide hit Baby, One More Time. (No.1 Feb. '99). It propelled
her into the ever-present public eye and despite the highly publicized turmoil in
her personal life, her chart success has never faltered. Hit after hit followed,
Oops!... | Did It Again (No.1 May. '05), Me Against the Music (No.1 Nov.
'03) Toxic (No.1 Mar. '04) and earlier this year Piece Of Me (No.2 Feb. '08)
rose to the second spot on the back of album Blackout (No.3 Nov. '07)

No.73 THE FESTIVAL SONG - Pez. The Festival Song is the first
entry into the charts for Melbourne MC Perry Chapman aka Pez. His debut
album A Mind Of My Own was released in October this year and it features
Count Bounce from Tzu, Hailey Cramer from Blue King Brown, Will Hull-
Brown and DJ Jumps from Cat Empire, Seth Sentry, Tys, Raymes and
360. The Festival Song, a tribute to the Australian Summer Festival scene,
features 360 and the pair also play in the hip hop group Forthwrite.

No.93 LIFE IN TECHNICOLOR Il — Coldplay. This is the first single off
the Prospekts March EP (No.50 Dec. '08) from the London based band who
has consistently taken over the charts worldwide. The EP comprises of a
bunch of tracks unfinished or left over from the recording sessions of this
years triple platinum selling Viva La Vida Or Death And All His Friends
(No.1 June ’08). In fact, a version of the song is featured on this album as an
instrumental, known simply as Life In Technicolor. It's been a highly
successful journey for Coldplay since they received world recognition with
their single Yellow (No.5 Feb. '01) from their album, Parachutes (No.2 Feb.
'01) before the five times platinum A Rush Of Blood To The Head (No.1 Sep.
'02) asserted their status as household names.

ALBUMS. P!nk’s Funhouse continues at the No.1 spot for the sixth week in
a row, which has beat the precedent set for this year by the Mamma Mia!
Soundtrack and Jack Johnson’s Sleep Through The Static both of which
spent five consecutive weeks at No.1 earlier this year. Johnson however
spent six weeks at No.1, slipped down to No.2 for a week and then returned
back to No.1 - but only for a week. So in total he has spent six weeks at No.1,
just not in a continuous run like P!nk. The last album to spend six weeks all in
arow at No.1 was Greatest Hits by Robbie Williams which occurred back in
December 2004. Prior to that the longest release to spend some time at the
No.1 spot was Delta Goodrem’s Innocent Eyes which spent a massive eight
weeks at No.1 in October 2003.

No.3 CIRCUS - Britney Spears. Britney Spears has once again leapt
into the Top 10 with her sixth major release, Circus. A feat she has
accomplished with all five predecessors including last years Blackout (No.3
Nov. ‘07). Britney burst onto the scene with the four times platinum album
Baby, One More Time (No.2 Jul. ‘99) and triple platinum Oops! | Did It Again
(No.2 May. '00) establishing herself as a household name. Womanizer (No.4
Nov. '08), the first single off Circus has already gone gold, proving the pop
superstar is still a hit with the fans.

No.5 UNNESSENTIAL LISTENING - Hamish & Andy. The Australian
comic duo of Hamish (Blake) and Andy (Lee) enter the charts with their
debut comedy album, Unessential Listening. The pair has gained
widespread popularity through their radio show, The Hamish and Andy Show
which is simultaneously broadcast on various stations Australia wide and their
numerous television appearances on Spicks & Specks, Thank God You're
Here, and their self penned mock current affair programme Real Stories.
They now have a regular spot on Rove: Live. Andy has also gained fame for
his supermodel girlfriend, Megan Gale.

breakout TV drama of 2008 starring Rebecca Gibney and Eric Thomson has
topped television ratings in Australia and its popularity certainly seems to have
translated to the soundtrack. Despite first and last tracks by US artists Jason
Mraz and Eric Hutchinson respectively, the album is a feast of Australian
artists past and present, including Gabriella Cilmi -Sweet About Me (No.1
Apr.’08) Ben Lee - Love Me Like The World Is Ending (No.18 Aug. '07) and
Josh Pyke - Memories & Dust (No0.39 Oct. '06) to name a few.

No.24 ROAD TO REVOLUTION: LIVE AT MILTON KEYNES - Linkin
Park. Road to Revolution is the second live album from Linkin Park. lts
predecessor, Live in Texas (No.18 Dec. '03), shot at concerts in Houston and
Irving, Texas, went Gold. The band’s meteoric rise to fame came in the form of
early albums Hybrid Theory (No.2 Jan. ‘02) and Meteora (No.2 Mar. ‘03), the
later containing Numb (No.10 Jan. '04) which was later used in a mash up
with Jay Z's song Encore for their EP Collision Course. Numb/Encore (No.3
Jan. '05) went gold in Australia and won a Grammy for Best Rap/Sung
Collaboration in 2006. Road To Revolution features music from all of Linkin
Park’s albums including last year's double platinum Minutes to Midnight
(No.1 May. '07).

No.28 THE PRIESTS - The Priests. The Priests are three Roman
Catholic Priests from Northern Ireland who have been singing together since
childhood. Though thrown into the popular music world, their self titled debut
album sees them doing what they've always done, singing classic church
music, from Ave Maria to the aptly timed Christmas favourite, O Holy Night.
The Priests were even given permission to record in St Peters Basilica for a
record that has gained its polish from producer Mike Hedges, who's vast
resume includes the likes of Manic Street Preachers — This Is My Truth Tell
Me Yours (No.13 Sep. '98), Travis — The Man Who (No.8 Apr. '00) and U2 —
All That You Can’t Leave Behind (No.1 Nov. '00).

No.57 THE HANGOVER - Funkoars. The Hangover is the third album
from Adelaide Hip Hop act Funkoars. The four-piece comprise of Trials,
Sesta, Hons and DJ Reflux, they form part of the Certified Wise Crew;
sixteen South Australian Hip Hop artists who perform on various tracks of each
others records. Also included are The Hilltop Hoods whom Trials and Sesta
have produced Clown Prince Remix (No.30 Feb. '06) and Circuit Breaker
for. They have also produced Drapht — Brothers Grimm (No.64 Jun. '08) and
Vents — Hard To Kill. The newly released first single off The Hangover is
Black Sally.

No.62 THE FINAL RIOT - Paramore. Grammy Award nominated
Paramore hail from Franklin, Tennessee. They first made waves in Australia
with their second album Riot! (No.69 Sep. '07) and accompanying single
Misery Business (No.65 Aug. '07). This year, with a third studio album in the
making, they have released Final Riot! a live album featuring the concert in
Chicago of their Final Riot! tour. It coincides with the release of their single
Decode (No.36 Nov '08) which is the lead single on the soundtrack for
Twilight, a film adaptation of the Stephanie Meyer vampire novel.

No.86 YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD / AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK —
Kings of Leon. This latest offering from Kings Of Leon is a twin pack
comprising of their first two albums. Both albums, Youth & Young Manhood
(No.46 Nov. '08) and Aha Shake Heartbreak (No.25 Oct. '08) on their own
merit went platinum and entered the ARIA top 50 as Kings of Leon’s latest
release Only By The Night (No.1 Sep. '08) climbed to the top of the charts.
Both Singles from Only By The Night entered the Top 5 with Sex on Fire
(No.1 Oct. '08) hitting the top spot and Use Somebody (No.3 Dec. '08) sits at
No.3 this week. Only By The Night has currently gone four times platinum.
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#1 Single this week

ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

TITLE Artist

POKER FACE Lady GaGa ®

YOU Wes Carr ®

USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon ®

LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna

SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon A

SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce
SOBER PInk

IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce ®

WOMANIZER Britney Spears ®

RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida @
HOT N COLD Katy Perry

SO WHAT Pink® A

ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte

| HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls
CIRCUS Britney Spears

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback

I'M YOURS Jason Mraz @

LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne
JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis A 2
GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project
WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I.

BURN Jessica Mauboy

LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West

FALL FOR YOU Secondhand Serenade

| DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy

ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT ®

TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Jack White & Alicia Keys
KIDS MGMT

THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings ®
HUMAN The Killers

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay ®

ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock A

DISTURBIA Rihanna A

SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson
REHAB Rihanna

DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chrome

SHAKE IT Metro Station A

RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

DECODE Paramore

CLOSER Ne-Yo A

FOREVER Chris Brown A

THE MAN WHO CAN'T BE MOVED The Script
TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol

KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER Christina Aguilera
I KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry A 2

BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro A

IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.I.LAm

MY PEOPLE The Presets A
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Co.
INRIUMA
SBME
RCA/SBME
ATL/WAR
RCA/SBME
SBME
LAF/SBME
COL/SBME
JVE/SBME
SBME
CAP/EMI
LAF/SBME
SBME
INR/IUMA
SBME
CAP/EMI
RR/WAR
ATL/WAR
UNI/lUMA
INR/IUMA
VIC/UMA
ATL/WAR
SBME
UMA
LIBIUMA
IUS/UMA
EPI/SBME
MOD/UMA
JISBME
COL/SBME
COL/SBME
ISL/UMA
EMI
ATL/WAR
DFJIUMA
JVE/SBME
DFJ/JUMA
HUS/UMA
COL/SBME
UNI/lUMA
ATL/WAR
DFJ/JUMA
JVE/SBME
SBME
PDR/UMA
RCA/SBME
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
ATL/WAR
MOD/UMA

Cat. No.
1789813
88697436702
88697412182
7567896970
88697352002
G010001712457U
G010001731760Y
88697417512
88697409442
88697411792
05099926765655
88697372772
88697420212
1788460
G0100017429191
2349372
RR38332
00100000500833
1788424
1779103
ZIP049CD
A10302B0000648
88697436282
00602517879331
LIB63CD
1788723
88697236492
MODCDS060
88697413642
88697387482
88697374682
00602517919068
EMIDD0856865
7567898870
1787139
88697416742
00602517927742
HUSSYCD5088
88697363472
1789712
A10302B0000725
1776445
88697334012
00888880638274
1788001
88697415652
2352052
1768362
7567897035
1760932
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™wW LW Tl HP
51 49 22 12
52 42 6 40
53 52 18 10
54 61 4 54
55 46 18 14
56 69 5 56
57 63 2 57
58 58 31 1
59 60 26 2
60 47 60 5
61 54 6 54
62 56 4 54
63 59 17 12
* 64 - RIE 46
65 65 27 6
66 67 38 1
67 64 17 7
68 66 45 1
69 62 25 15
70 68 2 68
7 83 34 26
72 72 39 5
73 - NEW 73
74 70 2 70
75 73 2 73
76 71 9 38
77 55 2 55
78 76 50 53
79 80 28 62
80 81 13 31
81 77 35 23
82 93 40 5
83 82 2 82
84 97 4 80
85 75 4 73
86 92 24 9
87 79 4 75
88 74 27 26
89 95 47 2
90 - R/E 2
91 85 10 3
92 - R/E 1
93 - NEW 93
94 - RE 55
95 94 3 94
96 98 31 3
97 88 18 42
98 - RE 28
99 90 6 65
100 - RE 11
These were in the top 100 last week:
78 30 3
84 15 68
86 12 41
87 39 11
89 11 49
91 3 88
96 20 44
99 3 51
100 30 3

TITLE Artist

WHITE NOISE The Living End ®

MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

7 THINGS Miley Cyrus ®

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

CRY FOR YOU September ®

SHUT AND LET ME GO The Ting Tings
HEARTLESS Kanye West

NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown A
WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls A
DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez A
TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez
CHINESE DEMOCRACY Guns N' Roses
ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks

THIS IS ME Demi Lovato And Joe Jonas
SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus A

SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi A
TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas ®
LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain A 2

ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez
GIVES YOU HELL The All-American Rejects
MERCY Duffy ®

DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner A
THE FESTIVAL SONG Pez

SPACEMAN The Killers

GET UP 50 Cent

CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke
RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson
CHASING CARS Snow Patrol A

TIME TO PRETEND MGMT

BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers

THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets ®
WITH YOU Chris Brown A 2

THAT BEEP Architecture In Helsinki

NOW OR NEVER High School Musical Cast
THE FAME Lady GaGa

VIOLET HILL Coldplay ®

FREEZE T-Pain Feat. Chris Brown

IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down
STRONGER Kanye West A

PIECE OF ME Britney Spears A

SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack

DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna A
LIFE IN TECHNICOLOR Il Coldplay
EMBRACE Pnau

YIPPIYO-AY The Presets

TAKE A BOW Rihanna A

DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon
I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar

THE SHOW Lenka

PLAY MY MUSIC Jonas Brothers

IN THE AIR TONIGHT Phil Collins

PAPER PLANES: HOMELAND SECURITY REMIXES M.LA.

COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream
SWEET CHILD O' MINE Guns n' Roses

FORGIVE Leona Lewis

HAPPY BIRTHDAY Andre Rieu

SAVING GRACE Pete Murray

REACH OUT Hilary Duff

AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West A

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
DEW/UMA
DFJ/UMA
HWR/EMI
CAP/EMI
CSR/SBME
RCA/SBME
DFJ/UMA
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
MOS/UMA
VIC/UMA
GEF/UMA
JVE/SBME
WALT/EMI
HWR/EMI
MSH/WAR
WARNER
ATL/WAR
VIC/UMA
INR/UMA
PDR/UMA
SBME
INERTIA
IUS/UMA
INR/UMA
SBME
LIB/JUMA
PDR/UMA
SBME
HWR/EMI
MOD/UMA
JVE/SBME
SHOCK
WALT/EMI
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
SBME
UNI/UMA
DFJ/UMA
JVE/SBME
UMA
DFJ/UMA
CAP/EMI
ETC/UMA
MOD/UMA
DFJ/UMA
GEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
EPI/SBME
WALT/EMI

ATL/WAR
XL/INE
FBR/WAR
WARNER
SBME
UNI/UMA
SBME
HWR/EMI
ATL/WAR

Cat. No.
DEW900073
1787389
2362732
EMIDD0874139
CSRCD50553
88697328482
USUM70840511
88697317092
1779570
VG12063CD
VG12096CD
00602517928817
88697372732
EMIDD0883751
EMIDD0735372
5144262642
00054391991829
7567899473
VG12088CD
00602517881907
1764278
88697117762
AUSR20800035
USUM70842814
00602517903029
88697399532
AULI00845240
00602498593394
00888880442796
2424162
MODCDS052
88697272892
05021456161294
EMIDD0922714
USUM70817304
EMIDD0858227
00888880812476
1772665
1745163
88697221782
SMR0001
1746676
EMIDD0927605
ETCETCD5002
AUUM70800156
1774172
1787528
7567898199
88697412892
EMIDV0880904

A10302B0000247
XLT328
7567897085
727963
88697337602
1781483
88697372252
EMIDD0927769
7567899258
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

W W Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 6 1 FUNHOUSE PInk A 4 LAF/SBME 88697406492
2 2 12 1 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 4 RCA/SBME 88697327122
3 NEW 3 CIRCUS Britney Spears ® JVE/SBME 88697407762
4 6 7 1 BLACKICEAC/DC A 3 ALB/SBME 88697417452
5 - NEW 5 UNESSENTIAL LISTENING Hamish & Andy ® ROA/SBME 301441-2
6 5 3 3 DARK HORSE Nickelback A RR/WAR RR80282
7 3 2 3 CHINESE DEMOCRACY Guns N' Roses A GEF/UMA 1790607
8 4 2 4 DAY & AGE The Killers A IUS/UMA 1785121
9 7 5 4 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack A WALT/EMI 2644242
10 8 4 5 THE PROMISE Il Divo ® SBME 88697424342
1 - NEW 11 PACKED TO THE RAFTERS Soundtrack WARNER 5186516652
12 11 13 7 THE FAME Lady GaGa @ INRIUMA 1791397
13 9 4 7 AND WINTER CAME... Enya ® WEA/WAR 2564693306
14 18 25 1 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A 3 CAP/EMI 2660462
15 10 3 8 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce ® COL/SBME 88697409802
16 19 14 1 BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus A HWR/EMI 2661362
17 28 4 17 A SYMPHONY OF HITS Human Nature ® SBME 88697416852
18 14 3 14 GOOD LOVIN' David Campbell ® SBME 88697415732
19 15 34 1 APOCALYPSO The Presets A 2 MOD/UMA MODCD084
20 12 2 12 808S & HEARTBREAK Kanye West ® DFJ/IUMA 1787279
21 20 32 3 GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu A SFM/MGM SFGU080201
22 21 3 21 TWILIGHT Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567896974
23 13 3 6 SAFE TRIP HOME Dido ® SBME 88697411222
24 - NEW 24 ROAD TO REVOLUTION: LIVE AT MILTON KEYNES Linkin Park WARNER 9362498095
25 17 3 12 SONGS OF LOVE & LOSS Il Tina Arena ® CAP/EMI 2426642
26 22 22 1 MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack A 2 PDR/UMA 1781552
27 16 2 16 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy SBME 88697431782
28 - NEW 28 THE PRIESTS The Priests EPI/SBME 88697339692
29 23 3 23 A COLLECTION Josh Groban RPS/WAR 9362498177
30 24 4 17 SOUL Seal WARNER 9362498246
3 31 18 1 ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry ® CAP/EMI 5042492
32 25 29 3 WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz A ATL/WAR 7567899294
33 29 57 5 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown A 2 JVE/SBME 88697315822
34 33 4 33 INCANTO Andrea Bocelli DEC/UMA 4781071
35 30 4 22 SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly CAP/EMI 2646942
36 34 32 6 ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT A EPI/SBME 88697195122
37 26 4 8 KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER: A DECADE OF HITS Christina Aguilera ® RCA/SBME 88697389232
38 89 2 38 CHRISTMAS DUETS Elvis Presley SBME 88697354792
39 35 78 2 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3 DFJ/IUMA 1774145
40 32 6 6 A HUNDRED MILLION SUNS Snow Patrol ® PDR/UMA 1785255
41 43 27 1 WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia A UNI/UMA 1789821
42 37 10 16 PAPER TRAIL T.I. ATL/WAR 7567898198
43 39 5 27 NOSTALGICA The Ten Tenors WARNER 5144298172
44 36 66 4 BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon A RCA/SBME 88697202092
45 38 13 1 DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica A 2 MER/UMA 1784020
46 40 133 1 I'M NOT DEAD PInk A 9 LAF/SBME 82876804042
47 27 31 1 RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson A LIB/UMA LMCD0006
48 46 1 4 DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls ® INRIUMA 1785617
49 42 30 2 LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi A MSH/WAR 5186504315
50 67 13 13 CAMP ROCK Soundtrack WALT/EMI 2354122
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™wW LW Tl HP
51 50 2 50
52 44 54 25
53 55 3 53
54 49 172 1
55 47 9 8
56 41 5 17
* 57 - NEW 57
58 51 6 24
59 53 8 13
60 57 215 17
61 45 6 5
¥ 62 - NEW 62
63 71 21 2
64 63 9 3
65 62 57 2
66 52 6 17
67 60 5 34
68 66 27 22
69 64 5 43
* 70 - RIE 1
7 70 83 1
72 74 52 2
73 85 2 73
74 82 15 36
75 65 10 7
76 56 11 7
77 87 28 37
78 - R/E 2
79 80 4 76
80 77 42 3
81 54 18 9
82 75 3 50
83 86 36 12
84 - R/E 4
85 61 63 1
86 - NEW 86
87 76 133 6
88 72 7 8
89 84 105 2
90 68 3 65
9 69 8 30
92 83 20 2
93 59 9 36
94 78 20 46
95 58 3 42
96 91 29 1
97 92 8 4
98 81 3 81
99 - R/E 1
100 73 7 45
These were in the top 100 last week:
48 1 48
79 1 79
88 44 1
90 1 90
93 6 12
94 32 17
95 8 7
96 27 37
97 15 4
98 12 55
99 14 1
100 45 1

TITLE Artist

PROSPEKT'S MARCH Coldplay

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon A

THE ESSENTIAL 3.0 Billy Joel

ABBA GOLD ABBA A 11

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun

THE POTBELLEEZ The Potbelleez

THE HANGOVER Funkoars

CELINE DION - MY LOVE: ULTIMATE ESSENTIAL COLLECTION Celine Dion
ALITTLE BIT LONGER Jonas Brothers

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 4
INTIMACY Bloc Party

THE FINAL RIOT! Paramore

THE 100 MOST BEAUTIFUL MELODIES Andre Rieu ®
CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas A 2

LIVE IN AUSTRALIA Chris Isaak

TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION FOUR Various

WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings

BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan
X Kylie Minogue A

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5

HITS Phil Collins A 4

SOME GUYS HAVE ALL THE LUCK Rod Stewart

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors

NO TURNING BACK: THE STORY SO FAR Shannon Noll
YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

LENNON LEGEND John Lennon A 4

MERRY CHRISTMAS Mariah Carey A 3

ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN, VIENNA Andre Rieu
AS | AM Alicia Keys A

ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock @

FEARLESS Taylor Swift

ROCKFERRY Duffy ®

THE KING Elvis Presley ®

BEST OF Chris Isaak A 3

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD / AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon
GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 3

CURIOUSER Kate Miller-Heidke

GREATEST HITS Queen A 14

GREATEST HITS Enrique Iglesias

BACK AGAIN... NO MATTER WHAT Boyzone

WHITE NOISE The Living End @

A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon A

THE NEW GAME Mudvayne

SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray A

WATCH ME DISAPPEAR Augie March

AUSTRALIAN IDOL TOP 10 Various

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House A 12
JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking

SLEEPLESS NIGHTS & CITY LIGHTS | Killed The Prom Queen
THR33 RINGZ T-Pain

SPIRIT Leona Lewis A

THE GREATEST HITS 25 Simply Red

OFF WITH THEIR HEADS Kaiser Chiefs

JORDIN SPARKS Jordin Sparks ®

APPEAL TO REASON Rise Against

SOUNDS OF SUMMER: THE VERY BEST OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys ®

IT'S AHI-5 CHRISTMAS Hi-5 A

JINGLE JANGLE JINGLE WITH HI-5 Hi-5

ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot ®

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters A 2
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Co.
CAP/EMI
RCA/SBME
SBME
UMA
CAP/EMI
VIC/UMA
SHOGUN
COL/SBME
HWR/EMI
RHI/WAR
V2/SHK
FBR/WAR
UNI/UMA
IVY/UMA
WARNER
UMA
ABC/UMA
COL/SBME
SBME
MSH/WAR
RPS/WAR
WARNER
RHI/WAR
RHI/WAR
SBME
DFJIUMA
EMI
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
JISBME
ATL/WAR
UMA
PDR/UMA
RCA/SBME
RPS/WAR
SBME
GEF/UMA
SBME
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA
PDR/UMA
DEW/UMA
ACL/UMA
RCA/SBME
EPI/SBME
COL/SBME
SBME
SBME
CAP/EMI
SHOCK

STOMP
JVE/SBME
SBME
LIB/UMA
LIB/JUMA
JVE/SBME
GEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
SBME
SBME
RR/WAR
RCA/SBME

Cat. No.
2647372
82876764102
88697291142
9811975
2354032
VGLP005CD
PS003-CD
BVD50136
2424170
8122737752
WEBB185CDI
7567896951
4800849
VY076
9362498176
1789144
1786404
88697314542
88697394382
5186520045
9362499984
3984237952
8122798823
8122799854
88697385302
1785907
3972002
88697014392
1779468
88697386422
7567899717
1790077
1791284
88697118042
9362499812
88697003552
9862116
88697394402
7895042
1790700
1785356
DEW900076
4766934
82876523942
88697417422
88697314122
88697399542
88697423432
8522482
KHR-02

STMPCD029
88697370222
88697359692
LIB60CD
LIB59CDX
88697187522
1784353
5775800
88697005412
5177315000
RR79382
88697301242
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#1 Physical Single this week E"

ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

HP TITLE Artist

1 YOU Wes Carr

1 POKER FACE Lady GaGa

1 IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce

2 RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida
4 WOMANIZER Britney Spears

2 SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon

7 LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna

1 SO WHAT P!nk

9 SOBER PInk

10 USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon

7 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls

8 ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte

6 GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback

14 BURN Jessica Mauboy

3 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis
13 FALL FOR YOU Secondhand Serenade

13 SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson
11 | DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy

2 SHAKE IT Metro Station

16 HAPPY BIRTHDAY Andre Rieu

6 DISTURBIA Rihanna

9 MOVE Panjo 5

19 TAME IMPALA Tame Impala

24 RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

24 ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Jack White & Alicia Keys
26 KIDS MGMT

5 7 THINGS Miley Cyrus

9 DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chrome
29 LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne
20 MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

10 KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER Christina Aguilera
14 ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT

21 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
20 THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings

35 SHUT AND LET ME GO The Ting Tings

9 IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am

36 GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project

38 YOU'VE LOST THAT LOVING FEELING David Campbell
8 ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks

33 NEXT IN LINE Dead Letter Circus

5 CLOSER Ne-Yo

12 CRY FOR YOU September

3 FOREVER Chris Brown

6 SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack

24 TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol

20 FORGIVE Leona Lewis

19 DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon
18 BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers

33 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

1 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.
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INRIUMA
COL/SBME
SBME
JVE/SBME
RCA/SBME
ATL/WAR
LAF/SBME
LAF/SBME
RCA/SBME
INRIUMA
SBME
RR/WAR
SBME
INRIUMA
LIB/UMA
JVE/SBME
IUS/UMA
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
DFJ/IUMA
MGM
MOD/UMA
UNI/UMA
JISBME
COL/SBME
HWR/EMI
HUS/UMA
UNI/UMA
DFJ/IUMA
RCA/SBME
EPI/SBME
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
ATL/WAR
VIC/UMA
COL/SBME
JVE/SBME
MGM
DFJ/UMA
CSR/SBME
JVE/SBME
UMA
PDR/UMA
SBME
GEF/UMA
HWR/EMI
MOD/UMA
ATL/WAR

Cat. No.
88697436702
1789813
88697417512
88697411792
88697409442
88697352002
7567896970
88697372772
88697425072
88697412182
1788460
88697420212
RR38332
88697436282
1779103
LIB63CD
88697416742
1788723
88697363472
1781483
1787139
PANJO1
MODEP023
1789712
88697413642
88697387482
2362732
HUSSYCD5088
1788424
1787389
88697415652
88697236492
2349372
88697374682
88697328482
7567897035
ZIP049CD
88697437112
88697372732
3MASSIVE002
1776445
CSRCD50553
88697334012
SMRO0001
1788001
88697337602
1787528
2424162
MODCDS060
7567898870

To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



100

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw T HP
46 6 33
52 38 9
53 22 2
50 10 25
48 3 44
51 3 46
56 12 3
38 9 38
68 6 34
59 9 31
66 3 61
58 14 14
55 1 7
54 27 3
62 30 1
63 4 55
83 6 42
76 16 35
85 12 51
95 13 3
72 21 15
74 24 7
60 15 17
61 9 28
90 16 1
65 12 30
82 17 25
79 8 31
- RE 47
- NEW 80
- RE 31
69 22 13
78 6 62
92 9 63
70 13 36
67 3 26
- RE 49
- RE 23
96 14 26
64 5 64
81 12 49
- RIE 9
91 14 19
- RIE 5
80 9 53
97 6 37
- RIE 1
- RE 56
73 28 18
RE 43
75 27 16
77 2 50
84 9 27
86 12 66
87 8 46
88 13 2
89 20 1
93 2 93
94 10 38
98 1 16
99 13 30
100 20 29

TITLE Artist

TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez

START ALL OVER Miley Cyrus

WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls

BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti
BRAVADO Miami Horror

WHEN WE WERE YOUNG Sneaky Sound System
WIGGLE IT Ricki-Lee

SAVE ME Juke Kartel

MOMENT IN THE SUN The Living End
ANOTHER WORLD Antony & The Johnsons
THE SHOW Lenka

21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro

THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL) Vanessa Amorosi
WELCOME TO THE AFTERNOON Lisa Mitchell
NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown

IN COLOUR The John Steel Singers

DON'T BELIEVE IN LOVE Dido

SAVING GRACE Pete Murray

WHAT'S YOUR NAME Usher Feat. will.i.am

I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar

KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System

IF INEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna
IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down

CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke

| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART Delta Goodrem
DONK Soulja Boy Tell 'Em

THE BEST THING Hook N Sling

| CAN FEEL YOU Anastacia

EMBRACE Pnau

COULD THIS BE Lovers Electric

EXTENDED PLAY Gin

WHITE NOISE The Living End

ALL ALONE Jackson Jackson

YOU MAKE IT REAL James Morrison

COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream
A VICTIM SONG Michael Paynter
SUPERWOMAN Alicia Keys

MOVING MOUNTAINS Usher

PARIS IS BURNING Ladyhawke

FIGHTING OVER NOTHING Dash & Will

WE HOLD ON Kaz James

PARTY PEOPLE Nelly Feat. Fergie

FUSSY End Of Fashion

BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro

NEVER MISS A BEAT Kaiser Chiefs
PENNYWHISTLE Augie March

NAUGHTY GIRL Mr G

HONEY Lovers Electric

THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets

ENERGY Keri Hilson

WHEN WE WERE KIDS The Galvatrons
SHADOWS The Getaway Plan

HYPNAGOGIC STATES EP The Cure

CAN'T BELIEVE IT T-Pain Feat. Lil Wayne

| WANT YOU Martin Solveig Feat. Lee Fields
YOU SHOULD BE DANCING DJ Teddy Z

| KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

INFINITE DEATH Thy Art Is Murder

| LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED Ida Maria
SUMMERTIME Shannon Noll

SPOTLIGHT Jennifer Hudson

HOMECOMING Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin
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Co.
VIC/UMA
HWR/EMI
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
VIR/EMI
WHA/MGM
SHOCK
MGM
DEW/UMA
INE
EPI/SBME
ISL/UMA
UMA
WARNER
JVE/SBME
LEV/INE
RCA/SBME
SBME
LAF/SBME
ATL/WAR
WHA/MGM
A&M/UMA
UNI/UMA
SBME
SBME
INR/UMA
HUS/UMA
MER/UMA
ETC/UMA
SBME
ISL/UMA
DEW/UMA
VIR/EMI
PDR/UMA
FBR/WAR
SBME
JISBME
LAF/SBME
MOD/UMA
MER/UMA
SBME
UNI/UMA
VIR/EMI
ISL/UMA
LIB/UMA
SBME
VIR/EMI
SBME
MOD/UMA
INR/UMA

MSH/WAR
BTC/SHK
GEF/UMA
JVE/SBME
HUS/UMA
SBME
CAP/EMI
STOMP
RCA/SBME
SBME
ARI/SBME
DFJ/IUMA

Cat. No.
VG12096CD
5215292
1779570
1782463
2649932
WHACK10
PUBLIC018
EMP008
DEW9000120
URA269
88697412892
1780494
1781992
SCORP003
88697317092
LEVITY006
88697391362
88697372252
88697379362
7567898199
WHACKO08
1776522
1772665
88697399532
88697363632
1785603
HUSSYCD5087
1787381
ETCETCD5002
88697416522
1772831
DEW900073
2421182
1784412
7567897085
88697420222
88697358042
88697337262
MODCDS057
1786403
88697364502
1772662
2350212
1768362
LIB57CD
88697391202
2135032
88697337292
MODCDS052
1782304

5144271722
BTR040
1782688
88697372752
HUSSYCD5089
88697360052
2352052
SAB015
88697343092
88697385762
88697362002
1773545
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#1 Physical Album this week

TITLE Artist

FUNHOUSE PInk A 4

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 4

CIRCUS Britney Spears ®

BLACK ICEAC/DC A3

UNESSENTIAL LISTENING Hamish & Andy ®

DARK HORSE Nickelback A

CHINESE DEMOCRACY Guns N' Roses A

DAY & AGE The Killers A

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack A
THE PROMISE Il Divo ®

PACKED TO THE RAFTERS Soundtrack

THE FAME Lady GaGa @

AND WINTER CAME... Enya ®

BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus A

| AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce ®

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A 3

A SYMPHONY OF HITS Human Nature ®

GOOD LOVIN' David Campbell ®

APOCALYPSO The Presets A 2

GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu A

ROAD TO REVOLUTION: LIVE AT MILTON KEYNES Linkin Park
SAFE TRIP HOME Dido ®

TWILIGHT Soundtrack

SONGS OF LOVE & LOSS Il Tina Arena ®

808S & HEARTBREAK Kanye West ®

MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack A 2

BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy

THE PRIESTS The Priests

A COLLECTION Josh Groban

SOUL Seal

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry ®

INCANTO Andrea Bocelli

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly
EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown A 2

WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz A

KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER: A DECADE OF HITS Christina Aguilera ®

CHRISTMAS DUETS Elvis Presley
ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT A
GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3
WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia A
A HUNDRED MILLION SUNS Snow Patrol ®
PAPER TRAIL T.I.

NOSTALGICA The Ten Tenors

DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica A 2

I'M NOT DEAD PInk A 9

DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls ®
LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi A
BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon A
RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson A
CAMP ROCK Soundtrack
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ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

Co.
LAF/SBME
RCA/SBME
JVE/SBME
ALB/SBME
ROA/SBME
RR/WAR
GEF/UMA
IUS/UMA
WALT/EMI
SBME
WARNER
INR/UMA
WEA/WAR
HWR/EMI
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
SBME
SBME
MOD/UMA
SFM/MGM
WARNER
SBME
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
DFJIUMA
PDR/UMA
SBME
EPI/SBME
RPS/WAR
WARNER
CAP/EMI
DEC/UMA
CAP/EMI
JVE/SBME
ATL/WAR
RCA/SBME
SBME
EPI/SBME
DFJIUMA
UNI/UMA
PDR/UMA
ATL/WAR
WARNER
MER/UMA
LAF/SBME
INR/UMA
MSH/WAR
RCA/SBME
LIB/UMA
WALT/EMI

Cat. No.
88697406492
88697327122
88697407762
88697417452
301441-2
RR80282
1790607
1785121
2644232
88697424342
5186516652
1791397
2564693306
8712353
88697409802
2660462
88697416852
88697415732
MODCDO084
SFGU080201
9362498095
88697411222
7567896974
2426642
1787279
1781552
88697431782
88697339692
9362498177
9362498246
5042492
4781071
2646942
88697315822
7567899294
88697389232
88697354792
88697195122
1774145
1789821
1785255
7567898198
5144298172
1784020
88697075172
1785617
5186504315
88697202092
LMCD0006
2354122
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51 54 3 51
52 43 54 24
53 51 172 1
54 44 5 17
55 50 6 24
56 48 9 8
57 55 215 17
* 58 - NEW 58
59 53 8 14
* 60 - NEW 60
61 69 22 2
62 46 6 5
63 62 57 2
64 52 5 16
65 57 5 34
66 66 9 3
67 64 5 50
68 72 52 2
* 69 - R/E 1
70 80 15 36
7 63 10 7
72 49 2 49
73 71 83 1
74 70 26 27
75 86 31 37
76 60 11 7
77 77 4 7
78 - R/E 2
79 92 2 79
80 56 18 9
81 75 43 2
82 58 66 1
83 - R/E 4
84 - NEW 84
85 85 36 14
86 81 105 2
87 68 8 30
88 67 3 62
89 59 9 36
90 83 3 55
9 84 20 2
92 74 7 8
93 79 133 6
94 73 21 42
95 61 3 40
96 91 29 1
97 90 8 4
98 82 3 82
99 93 32 17
100 89 45 1
These were in the top 100 last week:
47 1 47
76 6 47
78 1 78
87 1 87
94 28 37
95 16 4
96 6 14
97 15 55
98 8 7
99 14 1
100 45 1

TITLE Artist

THE ESSENTIAL 3.0 Billy Joel

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon A

ABBA GOLD ABBA A 11

THE POTBELLEEZ The Potbelleez

CELINE DION - MY LOVE: ULTIMATE ESSENTIAL COLLECTION Celine Dion
WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 4
THE HANGOVER Funkoars

ALITTLE BIT LONGER Jonas Brothers

THE FINAL RIOT! Paramore

THE 100 MOST BEAUTIFUL MELODIES Andre Rieu ®
INTIMACY Bloc Party

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas A 2

LIVE IN AUSTRALIA Chris Isaak

TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION FOUR Various
CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke

BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan
HITS Phil Collins A 4

X Kylie Minogue A

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors

NO TURNING BACK: THE STORY SO FAR Shannon Noll
PROSPEKT'S MARCH Coldplay

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5

WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings

LENNON LEGEND John Lennon A 4

YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN, VIENNA Andre Rieu
MERRY CHRISTMAS Mariah Carey A 3

SOME GUYS HAVE ALL THE LUCK Rod Stewart
ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock ®

AS | AM Alicia Keys A

BEST OF Chris Isaak A 3

THE KING Elvis Presley ®

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD / AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon
ROCKFERRY Duffy ®

GREATEST HITS Queen A 14

BACK AGAIN... NO MATTER WHAT Boyzone
GREATEST HITS Enrique Iglesias

A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson

FEARLESS Taylor Swift

WHITE NOISE The Living End @

CURIOUSER Kate Miller-Heidke

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 3

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon A

THE NEW GAME Mudvayne

SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray A

WATCH ME DISAPPEAR Augie March

AUSTRALIAN IDOL TOP 10 Various

JORDIN SPARKS Jordin Sparks ®

SPIRIT Leona Lewis A

SLEEPLESS NIGHTS & CITY LIGHTS | Killed The Prom Queen
JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking

THR33 RINGZ T-Pain

THE GREATEST HITS 25 Simply Red

SOUNDS OF SUMMER: THE VERY BEST OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys ®
IT'S AHI-5 CHRISTMAS Hi-5 A

OFF WITH THEIR HEADS Kaiser Chiefs

JINGLE JANGLE JINGLE WITH HI-5 Hi-5

APPEAL TO REASON Rise Against

ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot ®

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters A 2

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.

SBME
RCA/SBME
UMA
VIC/UMA
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
RHI/WAR
SHOGUN
HWR/EMI
FBR/WAR
UNI/UMA
V2/SHK
WARNER
UMA
ABC/UMA
IVY/UMA
SBME
WARNER
MSH/WAR
RHI/WAR
SBME
CAP/EMI
RPS/WAR
COL/SBME
EMI
DFJIUMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SBME
RHI/WAR
ATL/WAR
JISBME
RPS/WAR
RCA/SBME
SBME
PDR/UMA
CAP/EMI
PDR/UMA
INR/UMA
ACL/UMA
UMA
DEW/UMA
SBME
GEF/UMA
RCA/SBME
EPI/SBME
COL/SBME
SBME
SBME
JVE/SBME
SBME

STOMP
SHOCK
JVE/SBME
LIB/UMA
CAP/EMI
SBME
LIB/UMA
SBME
GEF/UMA
RR/WAR
RCA/SBME

Cat. No.
88697291142
82876764102
1724732
VGLP005CD
88697374522
2354032
8122736352
PS003-CD
2424170
7567896951
4800849
WEBB185CDI
9362498176
1789144
1786404
VY076
88697394382
3984237952
5186520045
8122799854
88697385302
2647372
9362499984
88697314542
3972002
1785907
1779468
88697014392
8122798823
7567899717
88697386422
9362494182
88697118042
88697003552
1791284
7895042
1785356
1790700
4766934
1790077
DEW900076
88697394402
9862116
82876523942
88697417422
88697314122
88697399542
88697423432
88697187522
88697359692

STMPCD029
KHR-02
88697370222
LIB60CD
5827102
88697005412
LIB59CDX
88697388442
1784353
RR79382
88697301242
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.

TITLE: Artist Dist |TW|LW |HP| TI [TW|[LW |[TW | LW | TW | LW | TW | LW | TW | LW
21ST CENTURY LIFE: Sam Sparro UMA | - | - [52]10] - | - - - - - |44 -] - | -
7 THINGS: Miley Cyrus EMI |53 |52 (10|18 |31 (23|27 |24 |25 |21 |21 |19 |21 |29
ALIVE: Natalie Bassingthwaighte SBM | 13|12 |1 |7 MM |10 11] 9 |12]10]|15] 9 |13 |14
ALL SUMMER LONG: Kid Rock WAR [ 34132 1]20| - | - | 45|39 |50 | - |43 |47 |32 |26
ANOTHER WAY TO DIE: Jack White & Alicia Keys SBM [ 29|29 (29| 9 |24 | 25| 25 |21 |21 |27 |23 |28 |38 |24
ARE YOU WITH ME: The Potbelleez UMA |69 |62 |15|25| - | - - - - - -l - -] -
BLACK AND GOLD: Sam Sparro UMA [ 48 |45 | 4 |32 - - - - -l -] -
BODY ON ME: Nelly UMA | - | - [32] 7|50 - - - | 38|43 45| - | 37
BRAVADO: Miami Horror EMI - - | - | - |48 |43 - |47 | - |45 - - - |38
BURN: Jessica Mauboy SBM [ 23|30 (23] 2 |15 (33|14 |43 |20 | - |14 |48 |18 | 44
BURNIN' UP: Jonas Brothers EMI |80 |81 |31|13|49 | - |47 | 41| - | 38|38 | - |48 |50
CAN'T SHAKE IT: Kate Miller-Heidke SBM |76 | 71 38| 9 | - - - 49 - -1-]-
CHASING CARS: Snow Patrol UMA [ 78 | 76 | 53 | 50 | - - - - |-
CHINESE DEMOCRACY: Guns N' Roses UMA [ 62 |56 |54 | 4 | - - - |-
CIRCUS: Britney Spears SBM [15] - [15] 1] - | - - - - - - -] -
CLOSER: Ne-Yo UMA |42 |40 | 8 | 23|45 | 35| 38 | 37 34 [31]12931] 34
CRY FOR YOU: September SBM [ 55|46 |14 18] - [ 32|29 | 26 | - - - |37 (3| -
DANCE WIV ME: Dizzee Rascal UMA |38 |33 [13[14|29 |31 |26 |31 |28]|20|22]|30]|22]27
DANGEROUS: Kardinal Offishall UMA | 97 | 88 |42 |18 |47 |46 | 49 | 40 |40 [ 42 |33 36| - | -
DECODE: Paramore WAR |41 39 |36 3 | - - - - - - - - - -
DISTURBIA: Rihanna UMA | 35|27 | 6 [23|25|20| 20 |17 |24 |17 |19 |16 |28 |17
DON'T HOLD BACK: The Potbelleez UMA [ 60 |47 | 5]|60| - | - - - - - -l -] -
DON'T STOP THE MUSIC: Rihanna UMA [ 92| - | 1]45]| - - - |-
DREAM CATCH ME: Newton Faulkner SBM (72 |72 | 5 |39 - - - - - - - - - -
ELECTRIC FEEL: MGMT SBM [ 27 | 22 | 7 | 21|32 |27 | 28 | 27 |42 | 37 |30 |26 | 23 | 25
EMBRACE: Pnau UMA [ 94| - [55]|12] - | - - - - - -l -] -] -
FALL FOR YOU: Secondhand Serenade UMA [ 25120 [19] 8 |19 |18 |16 |16 |16 [ 13 |13 [17 |16 | 13
FAME: Lady GaGa UMA [ 85|75 |73 4| - | - - - - - - - -] -
FESTIVAL SONG: Pez INE | 73| - | 73| 1| - | - - - - - - -] -] -
FOREVER: Chris Brown SBM |43 |44 | 7 [ 25|41 /39|44 |45 |43 |33]150]39]49]| 3
FORGIVE ME: Leona Lewis SBM | - |89 |49 | 11|42 |34 |42 | 36 | - [ 29|47 | 35| 47 | 32
FREEZE: T-Pain Feat. Chris Brown SBM [87 |79 (75| 4| - | - - - - - - -] -] -
GET SHAKY: The lan Carey Project UMA | 2124 |21 6 |37 |42 |35 |35 |37 | - |3 |42 |34 |4M
GET UP: 50 Cent UMA [ 75| 73 [73] 2| - | - - - - - - -] -
GIVES YOU HELL: All-American Rejects UMA [ 70 | 68 [68] 2 | - | - - - - - - -] -] -
GOTTA BE SOMEBODY: Nickelback WAR |17 |16 |14 5|14 |11 |13 8 |11 8128 |9 |1
HAPPY BIRTHDAY: Andre Rieu UMA | - | 91(88| 3 |16 13|21 |14 |19[22]|25[22]|39 |21
HEARTLESS: Kanye West UMA |57 |63 |57 2| - | - - - - - - -] -] -
HOT N COLD: Katy Perry EMI | 11|11 |4 |15]| - - - |-
HUMAN: The Killers UMA [ 32|28 [28]|10] - | - - - - - - - -] -
| DON'T CARE: Fall Out Boy UMA [ 26 |23 (20|12 28 |19 | 15 |13 |23 |18 |17 |15 | 15| 16
| HATE THIS PART: The Pussycat Dolls UMA |14 |14 [10] 9 |13 8 |10 ] 7 |13] 9 ]10]10[11] 8
| KISSED A GIRL: Katy Perry EMI | 47 |48 | 1 |24 | - | - - - - - - - -] -
I'M NOT OVER: Carolina Liar WAR [98 | - [28 |11 ]| - - - | -

I'M YOURS: Jason Mraz WAR |18 |15 | 3 |29 ]| - - - - - - - - -
IF | WERE A BOY: Beyonce SBM [ 8 |6 3|7 |3 |3]| 4 312253 ]|4]2
IN THE AYER: Flo Rida WAR [ 49 | 50 [19 |14 |38 |28 | 40 | 33 | 31 |26 |32 |18 | 33 | 28
IT'S NOT MY TIME: 3 Doors Down UMA |88 |74 (26|27 - | - - - - |46 - -] - |47
JUST DANCE: Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O’'Donis UMA [ 20 |17 [ 1 |23 |18 [ 14 |17 [ 15 |14 [ 14 |16 | 11| 17 | 18
KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER: Christina Aguilera SBM |46 | 43 {26 |12 |36 |30 | 23 | 20 | 29 |24 | 24 | 20 | 37 | 22
KIDS: MGMT SBM |30 (35 (3017 |27 | 29| 22|22 |34 ]32]|27[43][24]30
LET IT ROCK: Kevin Rudolf UMA [ 19|25 [19] 9 |20 | 38| 30 | 29 | 26 | 23 | 36 | 33 | 44 | 48
LIFE IN TECHNICOLOR II: Coldplay EMI |93 | - 93| 1| - | - - - - - - -] -] -
LIVE YOUR LIFE: T.I. WAR | 4 | 54|87 | 7| 71104787615
LOVE LOCKDOWN: Kanye West UMA [ 24 |19 [19]|11] - | - - - - - - - -] -
LOW: Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain WAR [ 68 |66 | 1 |45]| - - - | -

MAN WHO CAN'T BE MOVED: Script SBM | 44 |57 |[44] 6 | - - - |-
MERCY: Duffy UMA [ 71|83 [26]|34| - | - - - - - - - -] -
MISS INDEPENDENT: Ne-Yo UMA [ 52 |42 |40 6 | 26 |17 | 33 | 23 |30 [ 19|26 |23 | 27 | 20
MOVE: Panjo 5 MGM | - | - [59]3]10] - - - - - -l -1 -] -
MY PEOPLE: The Presets UMA [ 50 | 51 [ 14|53 | - - - |-

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144




ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas Qld S.A W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist | TW [LW |HP| TI |TW|[LW|TW | LW |[TW |LW [TW |LW [TW | LW
NEXT IN LINE: Dead Letter Circus MGM | - - |87 3 | 43|37 |48 |38 |27 |28|37|32|25]|23
NO AIR: Jordin Sparks SBM [ 58 |58 |1 |31 - | -] - - - - - -] - 49
NOW OR NEVER: High School Musical Cast EMI | 84 |97 |80 | 4 O I R T R
ONE OF THE BOYS: Katy Perry EMI | 54 | 61|54 4| -] -] - -l -
ONE STEP AT A TIME: Jordin Sparks SBM | 63 |59 |12 |17 | 35|41 |39 |42 |35|30|48|34|36]|36
PIECE OF ME: Britney Spears SBM |90 | - ]2 36| -] - - - T -1 - -
PLAY MY MUSIC: Jonas Brothers EMI (100 - |71 4 | - | - - - - ST - -
POKER FACE: Lady GaGa UMA | 1 1T (1121112133 |[2|1]|2]|1
RATTLIN' BONES: Kasey Chambers UMA | 77 | 55|55 2 | - | - - - - -1 -1-71-
REHAB: Rihanna UMA | 37 |53 (37| 6 | - | - | - -1 -T1T-T1T-T1T-T7-
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA): Akon UMA | 40 | 41|40 |10 |22 |22 |36 |30 |15|31|28|40|29]33
RUNNING BACK: Jessica Mauboy SBM |10 |7 [3[10|5|5|6 |5 |5[1]|3[2]|5]3
SAVE ME: Juke Kartel MGM | - - - - - 837 - - - -] -] -] -
SAVING GRACE: Pete Murray SBM | - |96 |44 |20 - | - 49 - | - | - | - | -
SEE YOU AGAIN: Miley Cyrus EMI | 65 656 |27| - |- | - -l - -1 -0 - -
SEX ON FIRE: Kings Of Leon SBM | 5 |2 |1 |17|4 2|5 |4 |8|5|6]|4]|8]4
SHAKE IT: Metro Station SBM [ 39 |36 |2 |22|21|21 |18 |19 |17 |16 |18 |21]|20|19
SHIMMY A GO GO: Short Stack UMA | 91 |85 |31[10 |40 |44 | - |44 |33[36|45[ - |41] -
SHOW, THE: Lenka SBM |99 |90 (65| 6 | -| - |50 - |-|-|-1]-1|-1-
SHUT AND LET ME GO: The Ting Tings SBM | 56 |69 |56 | 5 | 34 41 32 (44 (46| - [ 26| -
SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT): Beyonce SBM | 6 |[13|6 |3 |-]|-]|- - - - -0 -
SO WHAT: PInk SBM |12 10| 1|16 8 |6 | 8|6 |7|6|9|6]|3]|6
SOBER: PInk SBM | 7 | 9|7 |6 12|19 9 |12]|10]12]| 7 [12]12]10
SPACEMAN: The Killers UMA |74 |70 |70 2 | - | - | - - P T I
START ALL OVER: Miley Cyrus EMI | - - | 4128 49 | - | - | - 38|40 -
STRONGER: Kanye West UMA | 89 |95 |2 |47 | - | - | - -1 -T1T-T1T-1T-T7-
SUPERHUMAN: Chris Brown SBM | 36 |34 (30| 6 (1715|1918 |18 [15|20[14|19] 9
SWEET ABOUT ME: Gabriella Cilmi WAR | 66 |67 | 1 [38| - | - | - -l - -
TAKE A BOW: Rihanna UMA | 96 |98 | 3 |31 ] - - e
TAKE BACK THE CITY: Snow Patrol UMA | 45 |38 |31]| 9 |46 43 34 139 (41|34 -] - [45
TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR: The Veronicas WAR | 67 |64 | 7 |17| - | - | - N
TALK LIKE THAT: The Presets UMA | 28 |26 |19 |16 | - |47 |46 |48 |46| - | - | - | 43|39
TAME IMPALA: Tame Impala UMA | - - |87 1123|2434 |32|22|25|42|24|14|12
THAT BEEP: Architecture In Helsinki SHK | 83 |82 (8|2 |- | - - - - -1 -1-7-
THAT'S NOT MY NAME: The Ting Tings SBM | 31 |31 8 |20/39|40| 31|28 |36|35]|29|25|30]35
THIS BOY'S IN LOVE: The Presets UMA | 81 |77 |23|35| - | - | - -l -1 -1-150]-1-
THIS IS ME: Demi Lovato And Joe Jonas EMI | 64 | - |46 5 N
TIME TO PRETEND: MGMT SBM | 79 |80 |62 |28 | - | - e
TROUBLE TROUBLE: The Potbelleez UMA | 61 |54 |54| 6 |44 (36| - |50 |44 [47149[49]| - | -
USE SOMEBODY: Kings Of Leon SBM | 3 |4 |3 |19 1212|119 |1M1]|11]13]10]15
VIOLET HILL: Coldplay EMI | 86 |92|9 |24| - | - | - e
VIVA LA VIDA: Coldplay EMI |33 372 ]25|-]-]| - -l - -0 -
WALKING ON A DREAM: Empire Of The Sun EMI | 16 | 21 |16 | 14 | 30 | 26 | 24 | 25 | 41 | 39 | 41 | 27 | 42 | 42
WHATEVER YOU LIKE: T.I. WAR [ 22 |18 |13 |10 | - | - | - e
WHEN | GROW UP: The Pussycat Dolls UMA | 59 |60 | 2 [26 49 471 - | - |44 14546
WHEN WE WERE YOUNG: Sneaky Sound System MGM | - - -] - 45 - - - [41]50] -
WHITE NOISE: The Living End UMA | 51 | 49 |12 | 22 - B D e
WIGGLE IT: Ricki-Lee SHK | - - |[11]8 50 45140 139[46| - | -
WITH YOU: Chris Brown SBM | 82 |93 |5 40| - | - - - ST -1 - -
WOMANIZER: Britney Spears SBM| 9 |8 |5|9|6|4|3|2|6|4|4|5]|7]|7
YIPPIYO-AY: Presets UMA |95 |94 |94 | 3| - | - - - O I R T R
YOU'VE LOST THAT LOVING FEELING: David Campbell SBM | - - | -] - 133 32 48| - |40 | - | 46| -
YOU: Wes Carr SBM| 2 |3 ]|2]|2]|1 1 11 -11]1-11]-
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW[LW|HP| Tl |[TW|LW|TW [ LW |TW |LW|TW|LW|[TW|LW
ABBA: Abba Gold UMA [54 149 (1 [172) - | - | - | - | - | -]-1]48] - 1[50
AC/DC: Black Ice SBM[4 |6 (1|7 |4][6|5|6[3|5]4[4|4]4
AGUILERA, CHRISTINA: Keeps Gettin' Better: A Decade Of Hits SBM |37 1268 | 4 (38|28 32|21 |36|24]28]27]30]|28
ARENA, TINA: Songs Of Love & Loss |l EMI |25 |17 [12| 3 |22 13|20 [15 (24 |17 2723|3934
AUGIE MARCH: Watch Me Disappear SBM[97 192|418 |- -|-[-|-1]-1-1-1-1"+-
BEYONCE: | Am... Sasha Fierce SBM (15|10 8 | 3 |18 [11 |14 [12 15|11 ]|14[10]|16| 7
BLOC PARTY: Intimacy SHK |61[45|5| 6 | - |48] - |50 | - |46 - |47 (37|24
BOCELLI, ANDREA: Incanto UMA [ 34 |33 (33| 4 |31[27 30|28 |37|38]30|28|33][29
BOYZONE: Back Again... No Matter What UMA|91169(30) 8 | - |- -|-1-1-1-1-1-1-
BROWN, CHRIS: Exclusive SBM [ 33|29 |5 |57 |33[31|37[34[32[29]34[30]28]|20
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Call Me Irresponsible WAR|71170 [ 183 | - [ -|-|-|-|-[-|-1-1|]-
CAMPBELL, DAVID: Good Lovin' SBM [18 |14 (14| 3 |17 9 |22 |17 |18 |12 |17 [12]20 |17
CAREY, MARIAH: Merry Christmas SBM |78 - [ 2|17 -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1-1-
CHAMBERS, KASEY: Rattlin' Bones UMA [47 |27 [ 1|31 |47 |33 |47 | 26 |44 |27 45|26 |46 |25
CILMI, GABRIELLA: Lessons To Be Learned WAR | 49|42 2|30 |46|45| 44|39 |46|40|40|33[43]39
COLDPLAY: Prospekt's March EMI [51)50(50| 2 | - {49 - [43| - |-|-|-|-1]-
COLDPLAY: Viva La Vida Or Death And All His Friends EMI |14 181 [25 |13 (19|16 [19 [17[15]|24 20|13 |16
COLLINS, PHIL: Hits WAR|72 74252 - |- | -|-|-|-[-|-1-1|-+
CROWDED HOUSE: Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... EMI |99 - | 1143 - | - | - | - |-|-|-|1-1-1-
CYRUS, MILEY: Breakout EMI |16 |19 1 [ 14 |12|18 |15 [ 16 [14[18]20[22 19|19
DIDO: Safe Trip Home SBM [23 |13 [ 6| 3 |24 [12|24 [ 1323|1322 [14]|21[13
DION, CELINE: Celine Dion - My Love: Ultimate Essential Collection SBM |58 |51(|24| 6 | - | - | - | 48] - |50] - |49] - | -
DOORS, THE: The Very Best Of The Doors WAR |74 182(36|15| - [ - | - | -|-|-[-|-1-1|-
DUFFY: Rockferry UMA[83186(12]36| - | -| - -|-]-1-|-1-1]"+-
EMPIRE OF THE SUN: Walking On A Dream EMI |55 |47 8| 9 | - |46 - [49] - | -|-|-|41]37
ENYA: And Winter Came... WAR[13]9 |7 |4 [1M[10]13| 9 [13]9 [12|7 [14]9
FLEETWOOD MAC: The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR|60 |57 [17]215] - | - | - | - [ -[-[-[-[-1[-~-
FUNKOARS: The Hangover SD |57 - |57 1 | -|-[49] -|-]-[18]-]1-]-
GROBAN, JOSH: A Collection WAR 292323 3 [28[20 )27 |23 3130|3221 |47 |43
GUNS N'ROSES: Chinese Democracy UMA|713(3]2|8|3|6]|3|6[3[6]3[5]3
GUNS N' ROSES: Greatest Hits UMA (87|76 (6 133] - | - | - | - | -|-[-|-1-1-
HAMISH & ANDY: Unessential Listening SBM[5 | -|5]1|5]|-]4]-]7]-]15]-16]-+-
HOBSON, DAVID: A Little Closer UMA[93]59(36| 9 | - [40] - | - | -|-[-|-1-1-
HUMAN NATURE: A Symphony Of Hits SBM [17 |28 (17| 4 |19[25|18 |29 |16 |36 |15 |18 |17 |40
IGLESIAS, ENRIQUE: Greatest Hits UMA[9068(65|3 | -|-|-|-[-|-|-|-1-1-
IL DIVO: The Promise SBM[10| 8 [5|4 |10[8 |10 7 [1M|7]|10[9|11]8
INK: Black Water Reign RD | - [ -] -[-149]-|-|-[|-|-1-1-1-1-
ISAAK, CHRIS: Best Of WAR 8561|163 - |- -|-]-148[-|-1-[-+
ISAAK, CHRIS: Live In Australia UMA 6652|1716 | - |50 - | - | -|-|-|-1|-]|-+-
JOEL, BILLY: The Essential 3.0 SBM [53|55(53| 3 | - | - |41 ] - |- |-]47]50] - [49
JONAS BROTHERS: A Little Bit Longer EMI [59 53138 | - | - | -|-|-|-1-1-1-1]-
KELLY, PAUL: Songs From The South Volume 1 & 2 EMI |35]30)22| 4 [34[30 (33|27 |27|25]|41]39]34]30
KEYS, ALICIA: As | Am SBM (80|77 (3|42 - | - | -|-[|-|-|-|-1-1-
KID ROCK: Rock N Roll Jesus WAR 81549 |18 - |- - | -|-|47[-|-|-[|-*-
KILLERS, THE: Day & Age UMA|[ 8 |4 (4|2 |94 |7 |4[10/6|1M|6]|8]5
KINGS OF LEON: Aha Shake Heartbreak SBM [ 52 |44 (25|54 | - |47 | - |38 |47 |44 - |43 ]|48|48
KINGS OF LEON: Because Of The Times SBM [44 |36 |4 |66 - [38|40 |32 |50|43]44[36|36]35
KINGS OF LEON: Only By The Night SBM|[2 |2 (1|12]2 |2 |2 |2 |2|2]|2]|2]|1]2
KINGS OF LEON: Youth & Young Manhood SBM |94 78146120 | - | - | - | -|-|-|-|-1-1]-
KINGS OF LEON: Youth & Young Manhood / Aha Shake Heartbreak SBM[8 | - (8|1 | -]|-|-[-|-]-1-1-1-1]-+-
LADY GAGA: The Fame UMA [12 117 [13 |16 14|11 |11 [12[10[13[15]|12[12
LENNON, JOHN: Lennon Legend EMI |77 187137028 | - | - | - | -|-|-|-|-1-1-
LINKIN PARK: Road To Revolution: Live At Milton Keynes WAR |24 | - |24 1 |29 - |23 | - |21 - [19] - | 18] -
LIVING END, THE: White Noise UMA (92183220 - | - | - | -[-|-[-|-1-1-°-
MAUBOY, JESSICA: Been Waiting SBM [27 |16 (16| 2 |27 |17 |25 | 18 |34 22|23 |11 |27 |18
METALLICA: Death Magnetic UMA {4538 |1 |13 |50 (43|45 |40 |48 |33[36|38]31|3
MGMT: Oracular Spectacular SBM [36 34| 6 |32]|41[36]31[30[42[39]46[40|2623
MILLER-HEIDKE, KATE: Curiouser SBM (88|72 (8| 7 | -|-|-|-1|-|-1-1-1-1-
MINOGUE, KYLIE: X WAR|70| - [1 20| - |- -|-|-|-[-|-1-1/-
MRAZ, JASON: We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things. WAR 3225|329 322336 |31[29]23|37[32[42]33
MUDVAYNE: The New Game SBM[95]58 (42| 3 | - |- | -|-[|-|-1-|-1-1-
MURRAY, PETE: Summer At Eureka SBM 96|91 (129 - |- | -|-[|-|-|-|-1-1-
NE-YO: Year Of The Gentleman UMAT76 15 [ 7 |11 -|-|-|-1-1-1-1-1-1-
NICKELBACK: Dark Horse WAR|6 |5 |3|3|6|5|8|5|5]|4[|7|5|7]|686
NOLL, SHANNON: No Turning Back: The Story So Far SBM[75]65|7 10| - | -|-[-|-|-]1-/-1-1]"+-
NOONAN, KATIE: Blackbird: The Music Of Lennon And McCartney SBM 69164143 5| -|-|-]-1-1-1-1-1-1-
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist | TW [LW [HP| TI |TW|LW|TW | LW |[TW |LW | TW [ LW | TW | LW
PINK: Funhouse SBM |1 |1 [1 |6 ]|1]1]1 111111271
PINK: I'm Not Dead SBM | 46 |40 | 1 [133 |48 |44 | 42 | 36 |40 | 37 [43 |37 | - |47
PARAMORE: The Final Riot! WAR | 62 | - [62| 1 | - | - | - RN
PERRY, KATY: One Of The Boys EMI | 31 [31[11]18 | 35|34 |28 | 25|30 |28 |33|31]29]27
POTBELLEEZ, THE: The Potbelleez UMA | 56 |41 |17 5 | - [ 39| - |46 | - |42 - [44| - [42
PRESETS, THE: Apocalypso UMA | 19 [ 15| 1 |34 |23 |21 |17 | 14|20 [ 14|16 [13[15 |11
PRESLEY, ELVIS: Christmas Duets SBM | 38 |89 38| 2 | 36 34 39 - |3 - 3] -
PRESLEY, ELVIS: The King SBM | 84 | - | 4|23 - - o
PRIESTS, THE: The Priests SBM [ 28 | - |28 1 |15 - [39 | - [ - | -[-[-]-1[-"+
PUSSYCAT DOLLS, THE: Doll Domination UMA | 48 |46 | 4 | 11 |44 |42 | 43 | 44 | 4941394550 | 44
PYKE, JOSH: Chimney's Afire UMA | 64 |63 |3 |9 | - |-~ RN RN
QUEEN: Greatest Hits EMI | 89 | 84| 2 [105] - - |- - |-
RIEU, ANDRE: Andre Rieu At Schonbrunn, Vienna UMA [ 79 |80 |76| 4 | - - |- - |-
RIEU, ANDRE: The 100 Most Beautiful Melodies UMA |63 |71 |2 |21 ] - | - | - RN RN
RIEU, ANDRE: Waltzing Matilda UMA | 41 |43 | 1 |27 |37 [ 41|48 | 41 [ 4149 [50[34|44[36
RIHANNA: Good Girl Gone Bad UMA |39 | 35| 2 |78 |39 [32|38 |37 [33[31[42[35]45([41
SEAL: Soul WAR | 30 [ 24 (17 4 |30 |26 | 35| 24 |26 |21 |29 |25 |40 |22
SNOW PATROL: A Hundred Million Suns UMA | 40 |32 | 6 | 6 |40 29| 46 | 33 |43 |35 |48 |41]38]|32
SOUNDTRACK: Camp Rock EMI | 50 [ 67 [13 |13 |45] - |50 | - |45 - |38 - |- |-
SOUNDTRACK: High School Musical 3: Senior Year EM | 9 | 7 [4]5]|7]7]9]18]|8]|8]9]8]9]10
SOUNDTRACK: Mamma Mia! UMA | 26 |22 | 1 |22 |25 |24 |29 | 35|22 |19 (26|24 |23 |26
SOUNDTRACK: Packed To The Rafters WAR | M| - (1M1 |14 -]12]-19]-18]-1]10]-
SOUNDTRACK: Twilight WAR [ 22 |21 |21 | 3 |21 (22|26 |22 [19]20[25|29|25]38
SPEARS, BRITNEY: Circus SBM | 3 | - |3 |18 -[3|-]4]-[3]-1]3]-
STEWART, ROD: Some Guys Have All The Luck WAR | 73 |85 |73] 2 | - - -l -l - - ]
STONEKING, C.W.: Jungle Blues SHK [100]| 73 |45 7 | - - |- - |-
SWIFT, TAYLOR: Fearless UMA | 82 |75 (50| 3 | - - - - | - - | - -
T.1.: Paper Trail WAR | 42 | 37 (16| 10 |43 |37 | - |47 |35 |32 - |42 |32 |2
TEN TENORS, THE: Nostalgica WAR | 43 |39 |27 | 5 |42 |35 42 |38 |34 (49 |46 |49 |45
TING TINGS, THE: We Started Nothing SBM | 68 |66 22|27 | - | - | - RN
VARIOUS: Australian Idol Top 10 2008 SBM | 98 |81 (81| 3 | - - |- -l - -
VARIOUS: Triple J's Like A Version Four UMA | 67 |60 |34| 5 | - - |- - | - |46
VERONICAS, THE: Hook Me Up WAR | 65 |62 |2 [ 57| - | - | - RN
WEST, KANYE: 808s & Heartbreak UMA | 20 [12 |12 2 |26 |16 | 19 | 10 | 25 |16 [ 31 |16 | 24 [ 14
YUNUPINGU, GEOFFREY GURRUMUL: Gurrumul MGM | 21 |20 | 3 [3220]15] 21|20 |28 |26 |21 |17 ]22]|15

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 8th December 2008
National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA | WA

TITLE: Artist Dist |TW|LW|HP| Tl [TW[LW[TW|LW |[TW[LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
VARIOUS: So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2009 + The Best Of 2008 UMA[1 {6 12151 -[1]-[1]4][1]-
VARIOUS: The Annual 2009 - Mixed By John Course + Goodwill UMA| 2 |1 (16|21 ]2 ]1]3[1]2[1]2]1
VARIOUS: Now: The Hits Of Summer 2009 EM [3 (332|333 [3[2[3[3[3[4]2
VARIOUS: 100% Hits: The Best Of 2008 WAR[4 |2 |2|3[|4]2|4[2|4|2[4]2]3]3
VARIOUS: 101 80s Hits EMI |54 |3|6|5]|4]|-14[5[4]-]-15]|4
VARIOUS: The World's Best Ever Beer Songs - 10th Anniversary EMI[6 |7 [4]9]-]- -l -5 -]
VVARIOUS: So Fresh: Songs For Christmas 2008 SBM| 7 |8 [6|4]-]- -l -1-15]- -
VARIOUS: Now: Xmas 2008 EMI [8(10)8 |2 -|-|-|-[-[-[-[-1-1-
VVARIOUS: Mobile Disco 2009 - Mixed By Grant Smillie, Tommy Trash, Acid Jacks SBM[9 | -]9]1]-]-15]-1]-+- R
VVARIOUS: Hits For Kids Pop Party 4 SBMI1019 (9 2| -[-|-|-|-]-|-]-1-1]-
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#1 Single ¥ ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 8th December 2008 #1 Album
Singles
W W TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 YOU Wes Carr @ SBME 88697436702
2 2 1 2 ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte SBME 88697420212
3 3 14 2 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2349372
4 5 2 4 BURN Jessica Mauboy SBME 88697436282
5 4 15 2 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets MOD/UMA  MODCDS060
6 6 25 1 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro a ISL/UMA 1768362
7 9 50 2 MY PEOPLE The Presets a MOD/UMA 1760932
8 8 22 2 WHITE NOISE The Living End @ DEW/UMA  DEW900073
9 7 57 2 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez a MOS/UMA  VG12063CD
10 10 5 10 TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez VIC/JUMA  VG12096CD
11 14 35 1 SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi MSH/WAR 5144262642
12 13 17 1 TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas e WARNER  00054391991829
13 12 24 3 ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez VIC/UMA  VG12088CD
14 - NEW 14 THE FESTIVAL SONG Pez INERTIA AUSR20800035
15 15 9 8 CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697399532
6 11 2 N RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson LIB/UMA AULI00845240
17 16 31 4 THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets MOD/UMA  MODCDS052
18 17 2 17 THAT BEEP Architecture In Helsinki SHOCK 05021456161294
19 18 10 5 SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack UMA SMR0001
20 - RE 13 EMBRACE Pnau ETC/UMA  ETCETCD5002
Albums
TW W TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 71 BLACK ICEAC/DC a3 ALB/SBME 88697417452
2 NEW 2 UNESSENTIAL LISTENING Hamish & Andy e ROA/SBME 301441-2
3 - NEW 3 PACKED TO THE RAFTERS Soundtrack WARNER 5186516652
4 7 4 4 A SYMPHONY OF HITS Human Nature e SBME 88697416852
5 2 3 2 GOOD LOVIN' David Campbell ® SBME 88697415732
6 3 34 1 APOCALYPSO The Presets a 2 MOD/UMA MODCD084
7 6 24 3 GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu a SFM/MGM  SFGU080201
8 4 3 3 SONGS OF LOVE & LOSS Il Tina Arena e CAP/EMI 2426642
9 5 2 5 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy SBME 88697431782
10 8 4 6 SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly CAP/EMI 2646942
" 12 2 11 WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia a UNI/UMA 1789821
12 10 65 7 NOSTALGICA The Ten Tenors WARNER 5144298172
13 11 30 1 LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi a MSH/WAR 5186504315
14 9 28 1 RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson a LIB/lUMA  LMCD0006
%5 13 5 5 THE POTBELLEEZ The Potbelleez VIC/UMA  VGLP005CD
6 15 9 2 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2354032
17 - NEW 17 THE HANGOVER Funkoars SHOGUN  PS003-CD
18 17 57 1 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas a 2 WARNER 9362498176
9 20 9 1 CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke IVY/JUMA VY076
20 19 5 12 BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan SBME 88697394382
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

TW LW TI(40) HP TITLE:Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 10 1 POKER FACE Lady GaGa UMA USUM70824409
2 2 2 2 YOU Wes Carr SBME AUBM00800656
3 4 1 3 USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon SBME USRC10800301
4 5 6 4 LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna WARNER USAT20803620
5 3 17 1 SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon SBME USRC10800300
6 10 4 6 SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce SBME USSM10803760
7 8 6 6 SOBER P!nk SBME USLF20800179
8 7 10 4 RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida SBME AUBMO00800514
9 1 9 5 WOMANIZER Britney Spears SBME USJI10800838
10 6 7 3 IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce SBME USSM10803202
1 9 15 3 HOT N COLD Katy Perry EMI USCA20802544
12 - NEW 12 CIRCUS Britney Spears SBME USJI10801081
13 12 7 12 ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte SBME AUBMO00800547
14 13 23 1 I'M YOURS Jason Mraz WARNER USEE10800667
15 15 9 11 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls UMA USUM70832599
16 14 17 1 SO WHAT PInk SBME USLF20800067
17 21 14 17 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun EMI AUEI10800039
18 23 5 18 LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne UMA USCM50800823
19 16 10 12 WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I. WARNER USAT20803170
2 18 2 1 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis UMA USUM70807646
21 17 10 17 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West UMA USUM70837229
2 2 4 22 GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project UMA AUVC00824914
23 24 2 23 BURN Jessica Mauboy SBME AUBMO00800491
24 22 12 16 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets UMA AUUM70800157
25 19 8 19 FALL FOR YOU Secondhand Serenade UMA USYAH0700007
26 21 11 2 | DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy UMA USUM70835313
217 20 20 7 ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT SBME USSM10702131
28 3% 2 28 GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback WARNER NLA320888025
29 25 3 25 HUMAN The Killers UMA USUM70837367
30 32 2 2 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay EMI GBAYE0800265
31 29 2 2 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock WARNER USAT20704333
32 30 16 8 THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings SBME GBARL0800038
33 28 2 28 ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Alicia Keys & Jack White SBME USJAY0800153
34 33 5 33 KIDS MGMT SBME USSM10702135
3B 49 2 35 REHAB Rihanna UMA USUM70735519
3 31 20 5 DISTURBIA Rihanna UMA USUM70814476
37 3 6 3 SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown SBME USJI10800206
38 M4 3 3R DECODE Paramore WARNER USAT20804057
39 36 22 1 SHAKE IT Metro Station SBME USSM10702537
40 4 1 40 RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon UMA USUM70837868
41 - NEW 41 THE MAN WHO CAN'T BE MOVED The Script SBME GBARL0800144
42 42 3 35 DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris UMA GBWHS0800004
43 39 23 8 CLOSER Ne-Yo UMA USUM70809378
4 48 22 1 | KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry EMI USCA20801738
45 47 29 N MY PEOPLE The Presets UMA AUUM70700903
46 46 25 6 FOREVER Chris Brown SBME USJI10800113
47 38 6 30 TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol UMA GBUM70812569
48 45 20 12 WHITE NOISE The Living End UMA AUUM70800420
49 - NEW 49 ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry EMI USCA20802539
5 4 11 2 KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER Christina Aguilera SBME USRC10800384
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TITLE: Artist

POKER FACE Lady GaGa @

WOMANIZER Britney Spears ®

JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis A 2
GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project

TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris & Chrome
BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro A

MY PEOPLE The Presets A

CRY FOR YOU September ®

DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez A
TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez

ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez

THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets ®

THE FAME Lady GaGa

PIECE OF ME Britney Spears A

YIPPIYO-AY The Presets

MOVE Panjo 5

WHEN WE WERE YOUNG Sneaky Sound System
THE BEST THING Hook N Sling

GIMME MORE Britney Spears ®

KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System ®

21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro

UFO Sneaky Sound System A

BREAK THE ICE Britney Spears

TWISTED Brian McFadden

TITLE: Artist

CIRCUS Britney Spears ®

THE ANNUAL 2009 Various A

THE FAME Lady GaGa @

APOCALYPSO The Presets A 2

THE POTBELLEEZ The Potbelleez
MAXIMUM BASS XTREME Various @
CHILLOUT SESSIONS XI Various

HED KANDI: THE MIX 2009 Various
SKITZMIX 30 Various

2 Sneaky Sound System @

ANTHEMS: 1991-2008 Various A

SAM SPARRO Sam Sparro

BLACKOUT Britney Spears A

WILD SUMMER '09 Various

SESSIONS FIVE Various A

IN GHOST COLOURS Cut Copy

WILD TRANCE ANTHEMS Various
CLUBLIFE: THE WEEKEND HAS LANDED Various
CLUBBERS GUIDE TO SPRING 2008 Various

YOU HAVE NO IDEA WHAT YOU'RE GETTING YOURSELF INTO Does It Offend
You Yeah?

D IS FOR DISCO, E IS FOR DANCING The Bang Gang Deejays
THEIR LAW - THE SINGLES 1990-2005 The Prodigy

PNAU Pnau

VERSION Mark Ronson

SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System A 2
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Co.
INR/UMA
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
VIC/UMA
MOD/UMA
HUS/UMA
ISL/UMA
MOD/UMA
CSR/SBME
MOS/UMA
VIC/UMA
VIC/UMA
MOD/UMA
INR/UMA
JVE/SBME
MOD/UMA
MGM
WHA/MGM
HUS/UMA
JVE/SBME
WHA/MGM
ISL/UMA
WHA/MGM
JVE/SBME
ISL/UMA

Co.
JVE/SBME
MOS/UMA
INR/UMA
MOD/UMA
VIC/UMA
MOS/UMA
MOS/UMA
MOS/UMA
CSR/SBME
WHA/MGM
MOS/UMA
ISLIUMA
JVE/SBME
CSR/SBME
MOS/UMA
MOD/UMA
CSR/SBME
CSR/SBME
MOS/UMA
VIREMI

MOD/UMA
XL/INE
ETC/UMA
COL/SBME
WHA/MGM

#1 Album

Cat. No.
1789813
88697409442
1779103
ZIP049CD
MODCDS060
HUSSYCD5088
1768362
1760932
CSRCD50553
VG12063CD
VG12096CD
VG12088CD
MODCDS052
USUM70817304
88697221782
AUUM70800156
PANJO1
WHACK10
HUSSYCD5087
88697187662
WHACKO08
1780494
WHACK06
88697290292
1778644

Cat. No.
88697407762
MOSSP002
1791397
MODCDO084
VGLP005CD
MOSA086
MOSA087
HKACDO005
CSRCD5560
WHACKO09
MOSA083
1769065
88697190732
CSRCD5562
MOSA081
MODCDO086
CSRCD5554
CSRCD5558
MOSA085
2068212

MODCD080
XLCD190
ETCETCDO003
88697080032
WHACK04
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#1 Urban Single this week

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 8th December 2008
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TITLE: Artist

LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna

SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce
IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce @

RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida e

| HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls
WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I.

BURN Jessica Mauboy

LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West
DISTURBIA Rihanna a

SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson
REHAB Rihanna

RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

CLOSER Ne-Yo a

FOREVER Chris Brown a

IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.I.Am
MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

HEARTLESS Kanye West

NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown a
WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls a
LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain a 2

THE FESTIVAL SONG Pez

GET UP 50 Cent

WITH YQOU Chris Brown a 2

FREEZE T-Pain Feat. Chris Brown

DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna a
TAKE A BOW Rihanna a

DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon

COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream

KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain A
AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West a
UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z A
ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland e

NO ONE Alicia Keys A

THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson a

WHAT THEM GIRLS LIKE Ludacris Feat. Chris Brown & Sean Garrett

HOMECOMING Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin
CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell'Em a

BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti
SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake a 2
IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce a
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Co.
ATL/WAR
SBME
COL/SBME
SBME
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
SBME
UMA
DFJ/UMA
JVE/SBME
DFJ/UMA
UNI/UMA
DFJ/IUMA
JVE/SBME
ATL/WAR
DFJ/IUMA
DFJ/IUMA
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
INERTIA
INR/UMA
JVE/SBME
SBME
DFJ/UMA
DFJ/UMA
GEF/UMA
FBR/WAR
JVE/SBME
ATL/WAR
DFJ/UMA
ATL/WAR
JISBME
INR/UMA
DFJ/UMA
DFJ/UMA
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
JVE/SBME
COL/SBME

Cat. No.
7567896970
G010001712457U
88697417512
88697411792
1788460
A10302B0000648
88697436282
00602517879331
1787139
88697416742
00602517927742
1789712
1776445
88697334012
7567897035
1787389
USUM70840511
88697317092
1779570
7567899473
AUSR20800035
00602517903029
88697272892
00888880812476
1746676
1774172
1787528
7567897085
88697160582
7567899258
1735490
7567899373
88697182472
1741877
00602517863910
1773545
1752704
1782463
82876870382
88697025082
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#1 Urban Album this week RS

ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

TW LW Tl HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce ® COL/SBME 88697409802
2 2 2 2 808S & HEARTBREAK Kanye West @ DFJ/UMA 1787279
3 3 2 3 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy SBME 88697431782
4 4 57 1 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown a 2 JVE/SBME 88697315822
5 5 78 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna a 3 DFJ/JUMA 1774145
6 6 10 2 PAPER TRAIL T.I. ATL/WAR 7567898198
77 111 DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls @ INR/IUMA 1785617
8§ - NeW g THE HANGOVER Funkoars SHOGUN PS003-CD
9 9 2 9 ULTIMATE R&B 2008 Various UMA 5313915
0 8 5 5 CRAVE Various UMA 5313329
171 10 11 2 YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo DFJ/JUMA 1785907
12 11 5 2 AS | AM Alicia Keys a JISBME 88697386422
13 13 2 13 JORDIN SPARKS Jordin Sparks e JVE/SBME 88697187522
14 12 2 12 THR33 RINGZ T-Pain JVE/SBME 88697370222
15 17 32 1 FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLOO7CD
16 14 11 3 RNB SUPERCLUB VOL. 9 DJ G-Wizard & DJ Def Rok WARNER 5186506012
17 18 64 1 GRADUATION Kanye West @ DFJ/UMA 1745502
18 20 111 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake a 5 JVE/SBME 88697179262
19 16 7 8 R&B GOLD 4 Various JV/UMA 5312948
20 21 8 1 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland a 3 INR/UMA 1744716
21 19 37 3 MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida @ ATL/WAR 7567899494
2 24 55 6 KALA M.LA. XL/INE XLCD281X
23 15 9 1" ALL CITY Downsyde ILL/UMA ILLO14CD
24 25 9 19 A MIND OF MY OWN Pez INERTIA SOLM8003
25 22 7 12 HIP HOP: THE COLLECTION 2008 Various UMA 5307821
26 26 28 2 SUMMERLAND The Herd ELEF/INE ACE039
27 29 12 3 BRASS KNUCKLES Nelly UNI/UMA 1785291
28 23 29 10 BROTHERS GRIMM Drapht OBESE OBRO057
29 28 15 3 L.A.X. The Game GEF/UMA 1774529
30 32 13 1 PCD The Pussycat Dolls a 3 A&M/UMA 9841025
31 34 256 5 THA CARTER III Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 1765518
32 30 42 1 STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack @ ATL/WAR 7567899545
33 3 59 1 CURTIS 50 Cent ® INR/IUMA 1733404
34 21 3 19 THE RENAISSANCE Q-Tip UNI/UMA 1790626
35 36 141 1 #1'S Destiny's Child a COL/SBME 82876740332
36 38 20 5 AND THEN TOMORROW CAME Muph & Plutonic OBESE OBRO059
3y - RE 7 SANTOGOLD Santogold INERTIA DWTO002
38 - RE 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods a OBESE OBR042
39 33 70 10 CHRIS BROWN Chris Brown e JVE/SBME 82876768202
40 31 45 6 LUPE FIASCO'S THE COOL Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567899599
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

TW LW TI HP  TITLE:Artist Co.
1 4 1 BLUE MONDAY (Vandalism / Lorne Padman & Christian Luke mix) Kurd Maverick VIC/UMA
9 2 17 y \évol-rI]ACTa/r\ro\ll\IIONDERFUL WORLD (Dabruck & Klein / Those Usual Suspects / EDX mix) Axwell & Bob Sinclar Feat. HUS/UMA
3 7 3 3 EVERYTHING (Magic Johnson / Chris Fraser / Two Fresh mix) P-Money Feat. Vance Harder CSR/ISBME
4 12 3 4 NATURAL HIGH (Out Of Office / Dino Lenny / Micky Slim mix) Michael Woods Feat. Inaya Day NEO/BBR
5 3 9 3 RAKFUNK Pryda XXX
6 8 15 2 GET SHAKY (Vandalism / lan Carey / StoneBridge mix) The lan Carey Project VIC/UMA
7 5 16 1 RELEASE ME (TV Rock Edit / Mind Electric / J Nitti mix) Zoe Badwi BBR/XXX
8 4 8 4 MAKE YOU WHOLE (TV Rock vs. Luke Chable / James Ash mix) Stockholm Syndrome BBR/XXX
9 1 6 9  HATE ME (Craig Obey / Bass Kleph mix) Dirty Laundry BNM/STO
10 6 10 2 HAPPINESS (I'M HURTING INSIDE) (Nari & Milani / Denzal Park mix) TV Rock & Luke Chable BBR/XXX
11 9 12 5  SANFRANCISCO (Fred Falke / Carl Kennedy / Feenixpawl mix) Citylife ONE/SBME
1219 5 12 GHOSTS N STUFF deadmaub HUS/UMA
13 13 10 13 STREETGIRLS (Tocadisco / Laidback Luke / Dabruck & Klein mix) Tocadisco Feat. Meral Al-Mer VIC/UMA
14 10 15 5  DANCE WIV ME (The Aston Shuffle / Shazam mix) Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris & Chrome HUS/UMA
15 16 9 15 KIDS (Soulwax mix) MGMT SBME
16 18 14 12 ONLY ONE Chris Lake HUS/UMA
17 39 2 17 SON OF '91 (TV Rock & Luke Chable / Denzal Park mix) James Ash NEO/BBR
18 15 18 10 WALKING ON A DREAM (Sam La More / Hong Kong Blondes / Van She Tech mix) Empire Of The Sun EMI
19 17 13 11 WHERE ARE YOU NOW (Demo mix) DJ DLG vs Erick Morillo HUS/UMA
20 A 4 20  HOT SUMMER (Aston Shuffle / Hundreds & Thousands mix) Rhys WARNER
21 14 7 9  RACKHUNTERS (Two Fresh / Extended mix) The Jump Off BBM/XXX
2 24 7 22 LET ME LOVE YOU (Club / Frew mix) Tommy Trash HUS/UMA
23 20 19 5 INFINITY 2008 (Kam Denny & Paul Zala / Mind Electric / Klaas mix) Guru Josh Project vs. Mind Electric VIC/UMA
24 25 13 2 WEHOLD ON (Adam K & Soha / Dave Implex / Feenixpawl mix) Kaz James ONE/SBME
25 29 15 9  HIFRIEND deadmau5 Feat. MC Flipside HUS/UMA
26 23 17 5  TALKLIKE THAT (Dave Spoon/ Jence / CFCF mix) The Presets MOD/UMA
21 37 2 27 MY LOVE SEES YOU (In Flagranti Beni mix) XXX
28 26 4 22 SHUT UP AND LET ME GO (Haji & Emmanuel mix) The Ting Tings XXX
29 46 4 29 WITH YOU FOREVER (Dirty South mix) Pnau ETC/UMA
30 45 4 30 DOGTOWN (Bass Kleph mix) Infusion XXX
31 41 2 31 MILES AWAY (Thin White Duke mix) Madonna WARNER
32 2 12 7 LOLA'S THEME (2008 Re-Edit mix) Shapeshifters XXX
33 28 5 21 BRUISED WATER (Michael Woods mix) Chicane vs. Natasha Bedingfield TNT/SBME
34 35 3 32 RUNNIN' (Mark Knight & Funkagenda mix) Doman & Gooding Feat. Dru XXX
35 - NEW 35 MIND DIMENSION Tiga LIB/JUMA
36 27 20 5  CAFE DEL MAR (Out Of Office / Dabruck & Klein / Michael Woods mix) Energy 52 HUS/UMA
37 36 7 22 TROUBLE TROUBLE (Carl Kennedy / Goodwill / Chardy mix) The Potbelleez VIC/UMA
38 30 3 30 ASTEROIDZ (Kelevra/ Orli & Martie mix) DBN ONE/SBME
39 32 8 14 READY FOR THIS (Axwell / Sandy Vee mix) Robot Man (Michael Gray) VIC/UMA
40 - RIE 32  WISDOM TEETH (Nick Galea mix) Smile On Impact vs. The April Maze XXX
41 - NEW 41  STAY (John Dahlback mix) Steve Smooth & JJ Flores XXX
42 22 12 22 ANGEL ON MY SHOULDER (EDX mix) Kaskade HUS/UMA
43 33 7 29  SAVE THE LIES (Mason / Out Of Office mix) Gabriella Cilmi WARNER
44 - RIE 14  SUNGLASSES AT NIGHT (D.I.M. mix) Tiga XXX
45 44 1 33  BACKROOM DJs (Craig Obey & Ben Kelly / Phonatics mix) Steve Hart & K2 XXX
46 42 2 42 THE ONE (Dean Coleman mix) Sharam XXX
47 - NEW 47  ALIVE (Kaskade mix) Natalie Bassingthwaighte SBME
48 - R/E 48  STITCH (Bass Kleph mix) Twocker XXX
49 - NEW 49  PIANO MANO The Drill Feat. Firetruck & Antartica XXX
50 - NEW 50 DONTYOUWANT MY LOVE (Pitch Dark / The Cut & Reckless mix) Stephen Gori XXX
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

HP  ARTIST Title

1 THE ALL-AMERICAN REJECTS Gives You Hell

2 PEZ The Festival Song

2 LENKA The Show

4 JOE JONAS Gotta Find You

5 TAME IMPALA Tame Impala

5 ANDRE RIEU Happy Birthday

6 DEAD LETTER CIRCUS Next In Line

1 M.I.A. Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes

2 PANJO 5 Move

1 KAISER CHIEFS Never Miss A Beat

7 CAST OF CAMP ROCK We Rock

1 LADYHAWKE Paris Is Burning

13 ASHLEY TISDALE & LUCAS GRABEEL | Want It All
7 JACKSON JACKSON All Alone

12 THE JOHN STEEL SINGERS In Colour

9 WILEY Wearing My Rolex

17 PEARL & THE PUPPETS Because | Do

16 TAME IMPALA Skeleton Tiger

19 ZAC EFRON & CORBIN BLEU The Boys Are Back
20 ZAC EFRON & VANESSA HUDGENS Can | Have This Dance

ARTIST Title

FUNKOARS The Hangover
PARAMORE The Final Riot!

T-PAIN Thr33 Ringz

INK Black Water Reign

GLASVEGAS Glasvegas

TRIPOD For The Love Of God!

THE SCRIPT The Script

CHILDREN COLLIDE The Long Now
SHANE NICHOLSON Familiar Ghosts
BLAKE And So It Goes

GIRL TALK Feed The Animals
VANESSA HUDGENS Identified
EMILIANA TORRINI Me And Armini
DOWNSYDE All City

SECONDHAND SERENADE A Twist In My Song

ajl\)MSm—xN—xmmmhAM—n%

Yourself Into
1 LUCINDA WILLIAMS Little Honey
12 PEZ A Mind Of My Own
1 BON IVER For Emma, Forever Ago
5 CHONG LIM & HIS ORCHESTRA Let's Go Dancing

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart

Singles
Albums
Albums

Deb ARTIST Title

44 THE SCRIPT The Man Who Can't Be Moved
5 HAMISH & ANDY Unessential Listening

28 PRIESTS, THE The Priests
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Distributor
UMA
INERTIA
SBME
EMI
UMA
UMA
MGM
INE
MGM
UMA
EMI
UMA
EMI

EMI

INE
WARNER
SBME
UMA
EMI

EMI

Distributor
SHOGUN
WAR
SBME
RD
SBME
UMA
SBME
UMA
UMA
UMA
INERTIA
EMI

SHK
UMA
UMA

DOES IT OFFEND YOU YEAH? You Have No Idea What You're Getting EMI

UMA
INERTIA
INERTIA
UMA

DIST
SBME
ROA/SBME
EPI/SBME

Cat. No.
00602517881907
AUSR20800035
88697412892
EMIDD0883748
MODEP023
1781483
3MASSIVE002
XLT328

PANJO1
LIB57CD
EMIDV0880883
MODCDS057
EMIDD0922602
2421182
LEVITY006
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00602517839182
EMIDD0931481
EMIDD0931478

Cat. No.
PS003-CD
7567896951
88697370222
RIOT039CD
88697327392
LMCD0027
88697367652
1779565
LMCD0028
4766975
1A117
2341832
RTRADCD285
ILL0O14CD
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2068212
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SOLM8003
JAG115LP
1791064
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301441-2
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#1 Country Album this week

ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

TITLE:Artist

CHRISTMAS DUETS Elvis Presley

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson A
FEARLESS Taylor Swift

HIT COUNTRY 2009 Various

THE BEST OF COUNTRY MUSIC CHANNEL 2008 Various

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban a

HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson

THE PLATINUM COLLECTION John Williamson e
TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift

COUNTRY BOY Daniel O'Donnell

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash a 2
FAMILIAR GHOSTS Shane Nicholson

TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks a 2
CARDINOLOGY Ryan Adams & The Cardinals

THE GREATEST HITS COLLECTION Brooks & Dunn a
LITTLE HONEY Lucinda Williams

LIFE, DEATH, LOVE AND FREEDOM John Mellencamp
PLAY Brad Paisley

LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles a3

COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn e
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Co.

SBME
LIB/UMA
UMA
ABC/UMA
EMI
CAP/EMI
GUM/EMI
CAP/EMI
UMA
DES/SBME
COL/SBME
LIB/UMA
COL/SBME
MER/UMA
ARI/SBME
MER/UMA
UMA
SBME
UNIJUMA
SBME

Cat. No.
88697354792
LMCDO0006
1790077
1783057
2161892
5155542
2163402
3736262
1787469
CDR1157
C2K86290
LMCD0028
82876830802
1789466
07822188522
1774173
7230822
88697269082
1749402
88697150542
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#1 Classical Album this week
ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

TW LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 THEPROMISE Il Divo @ SBME 88697424342
2 - NEW 2 THEPRIESTS The Priests EPI/SBME 88697339692
3 2 4 2 INCANTO Andrea Bocelli DEC/UMA 4781071
4 4 32 1 WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia a UNI/UMA 1789821
5 3 4 2 NOSTALGICA The Ten Tenors WARNER 5144298172
6 5 36 1 THE100MOST BEAUTIFUL MELODIES Andre Rieu ® UNI/UMA 4800849
7 6 10 4 ANDRERIEUAT SCHONBRUNN, VIENNA Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1779468
8 7 3 7 THECHRISTMAS THAT | LOVE Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1791592
9 8 15 6 ROMANTIC NIGHTS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1779466
10 10 19 7 ANDRE'S CHOICE: AROUND THE WORLD - MUSIC OF MANY LANDS Andre Rieu ~ UNI/UMA 1776146
11 9 105 1 SIEMPRE IIDivo a2 SBME 88697015522
12 11 19 3 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE IN HOLLYWOQOD Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776147
13 12 19 8 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE'S SEASONS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776145
14 15 58 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli a UNI/UMA 1746680
15 16 19 6 ANDRE'S CHOICE: HAPPINESS - MUSIC FOR A BETTER WORLD Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776150
16 14 19 2 ANDRE'S CHOICE: FAREWELL - MUSIC TO SOOTHE THE SPIRIT Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776148
17 19 7 6 PAVAROTTI: THE DUETS Luciano Pavarotti DEC/UMA 4781099
18 18 19 5 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE'S MARCHES Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776144
19 13 6 1 ANDSOIT GOES Blake UNI/UMA 4766975
20 20 11 12 ANDRE'S CHOICE: FEAST - IF MUSIC BE THE FOOD OF LOVE... Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776149
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& \TIE NOORAN BLACRIRD

#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

TW LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 5 1 BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan ~ SBME 88697394382
2 3 78 1 CALLMEIRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble a5 RPS/WAR 9362499984
3 1 9 1 ALITTLE CLOSER David Hobson ACL/IUMA 4766934

4 4 7 1 JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking SHOCK KHR-02

5 - NEW 5 ASWINGIN' CHRISTMAS Tony Bennett Feat. The Count Basie Big Band COL/SBME 88697343212
6 5 6 4 THE KATIE MELUA COLLECTION Katie Melua SHOCK DRAMCDO0040
7 7 197 1 IT'STIME Michael Buble o 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
8 6 278 1  MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble a7 RPS/WAR 9362489152
9 8 159 1 CAUGHTIN THE ACT Michael Buble ® WARNER 7599386622
10 - NEW 10 WHAT A NIGHT! A CHRISTMAS ALBUM Harry Connick, Jr. COL/SBME 88697370202
11 9 20 5 C.W.STONEKING'S KING HOKUM C.W. Stoneking SHOCK KHR-01

12 12 8 7 STILL UNFORGETTABLE Natalie Cole RHI/WAR 4302780612
13 11 338 1  COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones a4 9 BNO/EMI 5820672

14 14 2 14 SPEAKLOW Boz Scaggs DEC/UMA 1784345

15 15 10 4  COVERS James Taylor UMA 7230829

16 10 3 9  LETIT BE ME Jason Donovan DEC/UMA 4781029

17 20 166 4 COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble @ WARNER 9362486832
18 17 65 2 THEVERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968

19 - RE 3 CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux UMA 9823583

20 16 332 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis a 2 COL/SBME 88697335522
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W w7 HP
1 2 30 1
2 1 41 1
3 3 1 1
4 4 88 1
5 - NEW 5
6 6 70 1
7 5 106 1
8 7 16 2
9 10 79 4
10 8 93 1
1" 1 40 5
12 12 82 4
13 9 118 1
14 15 62 8
15 13 5 13
16 14 23 1
17 - NEW 17
18 22 44 9
19 - NEW 19

20 21 128 3

21 20 38 1

22 27 42 5

23 26 28 1

24 16 3 16

25 - NEW 25

26 19 2 19

27 31 33 6

28 17 7 5

29 28 84 5

30 - RIE 3

3 18 10 3

32 24 35 4

33 - NEW 33

34 25 130 1

35 - RIE 3

36 23 14 2

37 34 136 1

38 29 3 29

39 38 33 5

40 37 53 4

These were in the top 40 last week:
30 20 10
32 367 1
33 4 6
35 2 3
36 3 24
39 103 1
40 33 1

#1 Music DVD this week

TITLE Artist

CHRISTMAS AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu A 2

ANDRE RIEU IN WONDERLAND Andre Rieu A 4

100 GREATEST MOMENTS Andre Rieu A

NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu A 8

LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY WORLD TOUR LIVE Keith Urban ®
LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA PInk A 9

PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE PInk A 4

NEW YEAR'S EVE IN VIENNA Andre Rieu A

THE FLYING DUTCHMAN Andre Rieu A 5

ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN VIENNA Andre Rieu A 10

LA VIE EST BELLE Andre Rieu A 3

SONGS FROM MY HEART Andre Rieu A 5

NO BULL: LIVE AT THE PLAZA DE TOROS DE LAS VENTAS, MADRID AC/DC A 6
ROMANTIC PARADISE Andre Rieu A

THE THANK YOU AUSTRALIA CONCERT: LIVE 1976 Neil Diamond
BEST OF ANDRE RIEU Andre Rieu A 2

LIVE AT STURGIS Nickelback

LOVE AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu A 2

LIVE AT THE COLISEUM Il Divo

HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen A 4

LIVE IN VIENNA Andre Rieu A 3

LIVE IN BUCHAREST - THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson A 2
GALA CONCERT Andre Rieu A 2

100% HITS: THE BEST OF 2008 Various

IN CONCERT: TEA FOR THE TILLERMAN Cat Stevens

LIVE IN LONDON k.d. lang With The BBC Concert Orchestra
WELCOME TO THE VIDEOS Guns N' Roses A 3

COUNTDOWN: ONE HIT WONDERS 2 Various ®

LIVE IN DUBLIN Andre Rieu A 5

VIVERE: LIVE IN TUSCANY Andrea Bocelli ®

BINDI KIDFITNESS VOL. 2: JUNGLE DANCE PARTY Bindi With The Crocmen A
ELVIS: THE KING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley A

LIVE AT KILBURN 1977 The Who

#1'S Michael Jackson A 8

NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond A 7
WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters ®

FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles A 10
CHRISTMAS Chris Isaak

LIVE AT THE GREEK Il Divo A 4

LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Andre Rieu A 3

FINALLY...THE FIRST FAREWELL TOUR Phil Collins A

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 9

AT HOME IN IRELAND Daniel O'Donnell

CERTIFIABLE The Police

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH: THE VIDEO COLLECTION Paul Kelly
DVD Led Zeppelin A 7

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

Co.
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
CPT/EMI
LAF/SBME
SBME
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
ALB/SBME
UNI/UMA
SHOCK
UNI/UMA
LIB/JUMA
UNI/UMA
SBME
SBME
UNI/UMA
EPI/SBME
UNI/UMA
WARNER
SHOCK
WARNER
GEF/UMA
LIB/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
EMI
RCA/SBME
WARNER
EPI/SBME
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
WARNER
LIB/JUMA
SBME
UNI/UMA

WARNER
DES/SBME
DES/SBME
AGM/UMA
CAP/EMI
RHI/WAR

FUTURESEX/LOVESHOW: LIVE FROM MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Justin Timberlake A 8 JVE/SBME
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Cat. No.
9874706
1743938
1783928
1713579
2434679
88697109929
88697286299
1779471
9868116
1705763
1739469
9875808
88697366669
9865997
KAL1349
1774579
LIB23DVD
0653239
88697399689
82876748989
1758424
88697107499
1768832
5186513552
DAVID0668
5144293872
9861336
LIBDVD1091
9865874
1758216
2370719
88697174959
5186513369
88697278039
CVD49014
88697355779
2564623072
LIB52DVD
88697015659
1743625

2564619822
RV0695
RV0946
1786487
2646959
0349701982
88697069569
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 8t December 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - RUN Leona Lewis
GREATEST DAY Take That
WOMANIZER Britney Spears
HOT N COLD Katy Perry

HUMAN The Killers

IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce

LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

THE BOY DOES NOTHING Alesha Dixon
USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon
HERO X Factor Finalists

12 - I'MOUTTA TIME Oasis

13 11 INFINITY 2008 Guru Josh Project

14 17  SEXON FIRE Kings Of Leon

15 10 THE PROMISE Girls Aloud

16 12 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls
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17 - ALLIWANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU Mariah Carey
18 - CASHIN MY POCKET Wiley Feat. Daniel Merriweather
19 - FAIRYTALE OF NEW YORK The Pogues Feat. Kirsty Maccoll
20 - REHAB Rihanna Feat. Justin Timberlake
Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 - THE CIRCUS Take That

2 1 DAY & AGE The Killers

3 4 SPIRIT Leona Lewis

4 - CIRCUS Britney Spears

5 7 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

6 3 RHYDIAN Rhydian

7 6  BEST OF - DECADE IN THE SUN Stereophonics

8 5  THE PRIESTS The Priests

9 9  OUT OF CONTROL Girls Aloud

10 8 FUNHOUSE P!nk

11 2 CHINESE DEMOCRACY Guns ‘N Roses

12 13 ROCKFERRY Duffy

13 10 THE PROMISE Il Divo

14 14 MY LOVE - THE ESSENTIAL COLLECTION Celine Dion
15 12 UNCLE B N-Dubz

16 15 25-THE GREATEST HITS Simply Red

17 - SOUL Seal

18 17  GREATEST HITS Enrique Iglesias
19 - THE BEST OF SASH Sash

20 - THE SCRIPT The Script

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 8t December 2008

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20

TW LW  TITLE Artist

2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce
1 LIVE YOURLIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna

3 IFIWERE ABOQY Beyonce

4  WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I.

7 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O’Donis
5  HOT N COLD Katy Perry

9  MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

8 SO WHAT Plnk

12 WOMANIZER Britney Spears

10 13 I'MYOURS Jason Mraz

11 10 RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

12 14 LOVE STORY Taylor Swift

13 6 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West

14 11 LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne

15 - YOU FOUND ME The Fray

16 19 GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback

17 16  MRS. OFFICER Lil Wayne Feat. Bobby Valentino & Kidd Kidd
18 17  DISTURBIA Rihanna

19 - HEARTLESS Kanye West

20 15 CANTBELIEVE IT T-Pain Feat. Lil Wayne

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
- 808’'S & HEARTBREAK Kanye West
2 4 FEARLESS Taylor Swift
3 - CHINESE DEMOCRACY Guns N’ Roses
4 1 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce
5 - THEATER OF THE MIND Ludacris
6 - DAY & AGE The Killers
7 DARK HORSE Nickelback
8 TWILIGHT Soundtrack
9 NOW 29 Various Artists
DAVID COOK David Cook
HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack
BLACK ICE AC/DC
THE PROMISE Il Divo
14 - THE GREATEST SONGS OF THE EIGHTIES Barry Manilow
15 - PROSPEKT'S MARCH (EP) Coldplay
16 14 PAPERTRAILT.L
17 16  THR33 RINGZ T-Pain
18 9  AND WINTER CAME... Enya
19 11 DAVID ARCHULETA David Archuleta
20 19 FUNHOUSE P!nk

—_— —_—
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(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 8t December 2008

Singles

TW LW  TITLE Artist

IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce

INFINITY 2008 Guru Josh Project

HOT ‘N’ COLD Katy Perry

SO WHAT P!Ink

HUMAN The Killers

LIVE YOURLIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna
WOMANIZER Britney Spears

GREATEST DAY Take That

9 6  THIS IS THE LIFE Amy McDonald

10 - ILYAJE TAIME ET JE TAIME Quentin Mosimann
11 10 DISTURBIA Rihanna

129 CANFINIRA JAMAIS Johnny Hallyday

13 17  RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

14 13 ALLEIN ALLEIN Polarkreis 18

15 11 |KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

16 15 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls

17 - AH... SI TU POUVAIS FERMER TA GEULE Patrick Sebastien
18 16 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West

19 20 VIVALAVIDA Coldplay

20 18 ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Jack Black & Alicia Keys

1RO NOTWN

Albums
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 - CHINESE DEMOCRACY Guns N’ Roses
2 DAY & AGE The Killers
3 2 BLACKICE AC/DC
4 3 AND WINTER CAME Enya
5 4 THE PROMISE Il Divo
6 6  SOUL Seal
7 7 FUNHOUSE P!nk
8 1 SAFE TRIP HOME Dido
9 - WAS MUSS MUSS - BEST OF Herbert Gronemeyer
10 10 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack
11 - THE PRIESTS The Priests

12 8  SPIRIT Leona Lewis

13 11 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce

14 - RHYDIAN Rhydian

15 - ROAD TO REVOLUTION: LIVE AT MILTON KEYNES Linkin Park
16 12 MY LOVE - ULTIMATE ESSENTIAL COLLECTION Celine Dion
17 19  VIVALAVIDA Coldplay

18 5 DARKHORSE Nickelback

19 9  INALLER STILLE Die Toten Hosen

20 17  MAMMA MIA! THE MOVIE Soundtrack

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 8t December 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1  POKER FACE Lady Gaga
2 2 IFIWERE A BOY Beyonce
3 5  LIVE YOURLIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna
4 4 WHATEVER YOU LIKE TI
5 10 USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon
6 - TOO SHY Devolo
7 6  HOT N COLD Katy Perry
8 3 EVERYTHING P-Money Feat. Vince Harder
9 7 NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter
9  SEXON FIRE Kings of Leon
8  ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock
11 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West
13 20 MRS OFFICER Lil Wayne Feat. Bobby Valentino
14 - SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce
15 17  LETIT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne
16 15 REHAB Rihanna

17 - I'MYOURS Jason Mraz
18 14 CHOPPED AND SCREWED T-Pain Feat. Ludacris
19 - SOBER P!nk

20 19 HUMAN The Killers

Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 2 CHINESE DEMOCRACY Guns ‘N Roses

2 - DAY & AGE The Killers

3 1 THE BEST: 1998-2008 The Feelers

4 4 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

5 7 ROB GUEST 1950-2008 Rob Guest

6 8  HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack
7 15  THEPRIESTS The Priests

8 5  FUNHOUSE P!nk

9 13  AND WINTER CAME Enya

10 3  DARKHORSE Nickelback

11 11 BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus

12 17  WALTZING MATILDA: NEW ZEALAND EDITION Andre Rieu
13 20 LIGHTS OF THE PACFIC: THE VERY BEST OF Herbs

14 9 BLACKICE AC/DC

15 - 808'S AND HEARTBREAK Kanye West

16 6  SAFE TRIP HOME Dido

17 10 THE FAME Lady GaGa

18 - ACOLLECTION Josh Groban

19 14 MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack

20 - 25: GREATEST HITS Simply Red
(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 8t December 2008

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date

AC/DC Rock N’ Roll Train SBME  Canada 57 (50) 08.12.2008

CILMI, GABRIELLA Sweet About Me WAR Europe 25 (19) 08.12.2008

Warm This Winter UK 66 (107) 08.12.2008

URBAN, KEITH Sweet Thing WAR Canada 59 (57) 08.12.2008

Wiley Feat. DANIEL Cash In My Pocket UNK UK 18 (-) 08.12.2008

MERRIWEATHER

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date

AC/DC Black Ice SBME  Europe 3 (2) 08.12.2008
UK 39 (24) 08.12.2008
Canada 5 3) 08.12.2008
USA 12 (10) 08.12.2008

CILMI, GABRIELLA Lessons To Be Learned WAR Europe 98 (77) 08.12.2008
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

AKON I'M SO PAID Digital Tracks SBM
I'M SO PAID
BJORK THE DULL FLAME OF DESIRE Vinyl - Singles UMA 1784315

INNOCENCE - SINDEN REMIX - DULL FLAME OF DESIRE, THE - DULL FLAME OF DESIRE (MODESELEKTOR'S RMX FOR GIRLS), THE - DULL FLAME OF
DESIRE (MODESELEKTOR'S RMX FOR GIRLS), THE - DULL FLAME OF DESIRE, THE - DULL FLAME OF DESIRE (MODESELEKTOR'S RMX FOR BOYS), THE -
DULL FLAME OF DESIRE (MODESELEKTOR'S RMX FOR BOYS), THE - DULL FLAME OF DESIRE, THE - DULL FLAME OF DESIRE (RADIO EDIT), THE - DULL

FLAME OF DESIRE - MARK STENT INSTRUMENTAL, THE - INNOCENCE - SINDEN REMIX

BRITANNIA START OF SOMETHING Diaital Tracks UMA
HIGH CAST g

START OF SOMETHING
CARR, WES YOU CD - Singles SBM 88697436702

YOU

YOU Digital Tracks SBM
CUT COPY  FAR AWAY Digital Tracks UMA

FAR AWAY

FAR AWAY - HERCULES & LOVE AFFAIR REMIX Digital Tracks UMA
ELLIS, BAD BLOOD Dicital Tracks UMA
ERNEST g

BAD BLOOD
FALLOUT  AMERICA'S SUITEHEARTS . UMA
BOY Digital Tracks

AMERICA'S SUITEHEARTS
LEGEND,  GREEN LIGHT Diaital Tracks SBM
JOHN g

GREEN LIGHT
LEWIS, RUN iy SBM
LEONA Digital Tracks

RUN
LOVERS COULD THIS BE CD - Sindles SBM 88697416522
ELECTRIC g

COULD THIS BE - COULD THIS BE (SAM LA MORE REMIX) - NOT GOOD ENOUGH
METRO SEVENTEEN FOREVER Diaital Tracks SBM
STATION g
TIESTO ALONE IN THE DARK: EDWARD CARNBY CD - Singles STO 45R8075
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ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 8th December 2008

ADKINS, TRACE X Compact Disc EMI 5202812

SWEET - HAPPY TO BE HERE - ALL | ASK FOR ANYMORE - LET'S DO THAT AGAIN - HAULING ONE THING - BETTER THAN | THOUGHT IT'D BE -
MARRY FOR MONEY - TIL THE LAST SHOT'S FIRED - | CAN'T OUTRUN YOU - HILLBILLY RICH - SOMETIMES A MAN TAKES A DRINK - MUDDY WATER

AKON FREEDOM Compact Disc UMA 1793437
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) - BEAUTIFUL - KEEP YOU MUCH LONGER - ALBUM VERSION - TROUBLEMAKER - WE DON'T CARE - ALBUM VERSION - I'M
SO PAID - HOLLA HOLLA - AGAINST THE GRAIN - BE WITH YOU - ALBUM VERSION - SUNNY DAY - BIRTHMARK - ALBUM VERSION - OVER THE EDGE
- ALBUM VERSION - FREEDOM - ALBUM VERSION
FREEDOM Digital Tracks UMA
AMOS, TORI LIVE AT MONTREAUX 1991/1992 Compact Disc SHK CTX452CD
ARCHULETA,  DAVID ARCHULETA Compact Disc SBM 88697347522
DAVID
CRUSH - TOUCH MY HAND - BARRIERS - MY HANDS - A LITTLE TOO NOT OVER YOU - YOU CAN - RUNNING - DESPERATE - TO BE WITH YOU -
DON'TLET GO - YOUR EYES DON'T LIE - ANGELS
DAVID ARCHULETA Digital Tracks SBM
BECK, JEFF JEFF BECK PERFORMING THIS WEEK... LIVE AT RONNIE SCOTT'S ~ Compact Disc SHK CTX454CD
JAZZ CLUB
BRANDY HUMAN Compact Disc SBM 88697272712
HUMAN INTRO (ALBUM VERSION) - DEFINITION (ALBUM VERSION), THE - WARM IT UP (WITH LOVE) (ALBUM VERSION) - RIGHT HERE (DEPARTED)
(ALBUM VERSION) - PIANO MAN (ALBUM VERSION) - LONG DISTANCE INTERLUDE (ALBUM VERSION) - LONG DISTANCE (ALBUM VERSION) -
CAMOUFLAGE (ALBUM VERSION) - TORN DOWN (ALBUM VERSION) - HUMAN (ALBUM VERSION) - SHATTERED HEART (ALBUM VERSION) - TRUE
(ALBUM VERSION) - A CAPELLA (SOMETHING'S MISSING) (ALBUM VERSION) - 1ST & LOVE (ALBUM VERSION) - FALL (ALBUM VERSION)
HUMAN Digital Tracks SBM
BRITT, LITTLE WILDFLOWER Compact Disc UMA 1792308
CATHERINE
LITTLE WILDFLOWER - LITTLE WILD FLOWER - NOT YOUR CINDERELLA - LITTLE WILD FLOWER - LIVE AT THE 2008 TELSTRA ROAD - WHAT | DID
LAST NIGHT - WHAT | DID LAST NIGHT - DIRT CHEAP - WHAT | DID LAST NIGHT - LIVE AT THE 2008 TELSTRAR - LUCKY GIRL (VIDEO) - IF ONLY HE
WERE YOU - YOU RUN - THAT AIN'T ME - SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW - LUCKY GIRL - YOU'RE THE ONE | LOVE - DRIVE IN MOVIE -
BRUISED/SWEET EMMYLOU - SIMPLE LIFE, THE - SWINGIN' DOOR - ALTERNATIVE VERSION
BULLET FOR MY SCREAM AIM FIRE Compact Disc SBM 88697408372
VALENTINE
SCREAM AIM FIRE (MAIN VERSION) - EYE OF THE STORM (MAIN VERSION) - HEARTS BURST INTO FIRE (MAIN VERSION) - WAKING THE DEMON
(MAIN VERSION) - DISAPPEAR (MAIN VERSION) - DELIVER US FROM EVIL (MAIN VERSION) - TAKE IT OUT ON ME (MAIN VERSION) - SAY
GOODNIGHT (MAIN VERSION) - END OF DAYS (MAIN VERSION) - LAST TO KNOW (MAIN VERSION) - FOREVER AND ALWAYS (MAIN VERSION) - ROAD
TO NOWHERE - WATCHING US DIE TONIGHT - ONE GOOD REASON WHY - ASHES OF THE INNOCENT (MAIN VERSION) - SCREAM AIM FIRE -
WAKING THE DEMON - HEARTS BURST INTO FIRE - DRINKING - ASHES OF THE INNOCENT (MAIN VERSION) - BULLET TV SWISS - HEARTS BURST
INTO FIRE - BULLET TV JAPAN - TAKE IT OUT ON ME - TRAVEL TO OZ (MAIN VERSION) - LAST TO KNOW (MAIN VERSION) - AUSTRALIA - HEARTS
BURST INTO FIRE - OZ TOUR (MAIN VERSION) - FOREVER ALWAYS
COMMON UNIVERSAL MIND CONTROL Compact Disc UMA 1783691
UNIVERSAL MIND CONTROL (UMC) (WITH INTRO) - PUNCH DRUNK LOVE - MAKE MY DAY - SEX 4 SUGA - ANNOUNCEMENT (SPED UP) - GLADIATOR
- CHANGES - INHALE - WHAT A WORLD - EVERYWHERE
UNIVERSAL MIND CONTROL Digital Tracks UMA
ELISION OPENING OF THE MOUTH Compact Disc UMA 4763174
OPENING OF THE MOUTH - PART 1 - OPENING OF THE MOUTH - PART 2 - OPENING OF THE MOUTH - PART 3 - OPENING OF THE MOUTH - PART 4 -
OPENING OF THE MOUTH - PART 5 - OPENING OF THE MOUTH - PART 6 - OPENING OF THE MOUTH - PART 7 - OPENING OF THE MOUTH - PART 8 -
OPENING OF THE MOUTH - PART 9 - OPENING OF THE MOUTH - PART 10 - OPENING OF THE MOUTH - PART 11
HERBS LIGHTS OF THE PACIFIC: THE VERY BEST OF HERBS Compact Disc WAR 5186511252
KARANGA RA - LONG AGO - FRENCH LETTER - HOMEGROWN - SENSITIVE TO A SMILE - DRAGONS & DEMONS - SLICE OF HEAVEN - AZANIA (SOON
COME) - PARIHAKA - GOOD FOR LIFE - JAH'S SON - NUCLEAR WASTE - RUST IN DUST - LISTEN - LIGHT OF THE PACIFIC - NO NUKES (THE SECOND
LETTER TO FRANCE) - SEE WHAT LOVE CAN DO - SENSITIVE TO A SMILE - E PAPA
LIGHTS OF THE PACIFIC: THE VERY BEST OF HERBS Digital Tracks WAR
HODGSON, FORLORN HOPE FANCY Compact Disc UMA 4763175
ROSEMARY
LADY HUNSDON'S PUFFE - PASSAMEZZO PAVAN - A GIGUE - DOWLAND: A FANCY - CARMAN'S WHISTLE - PAVIN 6 - GO FROM MY WINDOW -
JOHNSON: ALMAN - GALILEI: TOCCATA - VOLTA | - VOLTA Il - VOLTA IIl - DOWLAND: FORTUNE - GALLIARDA - FANTASIA - CAPIROLA: BALLETTO -
RICERCAR - PAVANA ALLA VENETIANA - DALZA: SALTARELLO - DALZA: PIVA - WILL YE WALK THE WOOD SO WILD? - CUTTING: A GALLIARD - RIGHT
HONOURABLE FERDINANDO EARLE OF DERBY, HI, THE - FORLORN HOPE FANCY - CHIACCONA MARIONA ALL VERA SPAGNOLA
HUTCHINSON,  SOUNDS LIKE THIS Compact Disc WAR 9362498720
ERIC
OK, IT'S ALRIGHT WITH ME (ALBUM VERSION) - YOU DON'T HAVE TO BELIEVE ME (ALBUM VERSION) - OUTSIDE VILLANOVA (ALBUM VERSION) -
FOOD CHAIN (ALBUM VERSION) - ROCK & ROLL (ALBUM VERSION) - OH! (ALBUM VERSION) - ALL OVER NOW (ALBUM VERSION) - IT HASN'T BEEN
LONG ENOUGH (ALBUM VERSION) - BACK TO WHERE | WAS (ALBUM VERSION) - YOU'VE GOT YOU (ALBUM VERSION)
SOUNDS LIKE THIS Digital Tracks WAR
KELLY,PAUL  SONGS FROM THE SOUTH Compact Disc EMI 2653092
FROM ST KILDA TO KINGS CROSS - LEAPS AND BOUNDS - BEFORE TOO LONG - DARLING IT HURTS - LOOK SO FINE, FEEL SO LOW - DUMB
THINGS - TO HER DOOR - BRADMAN - EVERYTHINGS TURNING TO WHITE - SWEET GUY - CARELESS - WINTER COAT - FROM LITTLE THINGS BIG
THINGS GROW - WHEN | FIRST MET YOUR MA - POURING PETROL ON A BURNING MAN - LOVE NEVER RUNS ON TIME - SONG FROM THE
SIXTEENTH FLOOR - DEEPER WATER - GIVE IN TO MY LOVE - HOW TO MAKE GRAVY
LUDACRIS THEATER OF THE MIND Compact Disc UMA 1791339

INTRO - ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT) - UNDISPUTED - WISH YOU WOULD - ONE MORE DRINK - CALL UP THE HOMIES - SOUTHERN GANGSTA -
EVERYBODY HATES CHRIS - WHAT THEM GIRLS LIKE - NASTY GIRL - CONTAGIOUS - LAST OF A DYING BREED - MVP - ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT)
-1 DO IT FOR HIP HOP - DO THE RIGHT THANG - LET'S STAY TOGETHER - BONUS TRACK (EXPLICIT) - MAKING OF THEATER OF THE MIND -
ENHANCEMENT
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MAROON 5

OLLABELLE
PANIC AT THE
DISCO

POISON
RUCKER,
DARIUS

SLIM DUSTY
FAMILY, THE

SNIDER, TODD
SOUNDTRACK

TAKE THAT

VARIOUS

THEATER OF THE MIND Digital Tracks UMA

CALL AND RESPONSE: THE REMIX ALBUM Compact Disc UMA 1788425
IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN (SWIZZ BEATZ REMIX) - WAKE UP CALL (MARK RONSON REMIX) - SUNDAY MORNING - QUESTLOVE REMIX -
MAKES ME WONDER - JUST BLAZE REMIX - THIS LOVE - C. TRICKY STEWART REMIX - SHE WILL BE LOVED - PHARRELL WILLIAMS REMIX - SHIVER
- DJ QUICK REMIX - WAKE UP CALL (DAVID BANNER REMIX) - HARDER TO BREATHE (THE COOL KIDS REMIX) - LITTLE OF YOUR TIME - BLOODSHY /
AVANT REMIX - LITTLE OF YOUR TIME - OF MONTREAL REMIX - GOODNIGHT GOODNIGHT - DEERHOOF REMIX - NOT FALLING APART - TI?STO
REMIX - BETTER THAT WE BREAK - ALI SHAHEED MUHAMMAD / DOC - SECRET - PREMIER 5 REMIX - WOMAN - SAM FARRAR REMIX - THIS LOVE -
CUT COPY GALACTIC BEACH HOUSE MIX - IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN (PAUL OAKENFOLD REMIX)

CALL AND RESPONSE: THE REMIX ALBUM Digital Tracks UMA
BEFORE THIS TIME Compact Disc SHK CDYEP2193
...LIVE IN CHICAGO Compact Disc WAR 7567898985

WE'RE SO STARVING [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - WE'RE SO STARVING [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - NINE IN THE AFTERNOON [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - NINE IN THE
AFTERNOON [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - BUT IT'S BETTER IF YOU DO [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - BUT IT'S BETTER IF YOU DO [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - CAMISADO
[LIVE IN CHICAGO] - CAMISADO [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - SHE'S A HANDSOME WOMAN [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - SHE'S A HANDSOME WOMAN [LIVE IN
CHICAGQ] - ONLY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN MARTYRDOM AND SUICIDE IS PRESS COVERAGE [LIVE IN CHICAGO], THE - ONLY DIFFERENCE
BETWEEN MARTYRDOM AND SUICIDE IS PRESS COVERAGE [LIVE IN CHICAGQ], THE - BEHIND THE SEA [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - BEHIND THE SEA [LIVE
IN CHICAGO] - LYING IS THE MOST FUN A GIRL CAN HAVE WITHOUT TAKING HER CLOTHES OFF [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - LYING IS THE MOST FUN A
GIRL CAN HAVE WITHOUT TAKING HER CLOTHES OFF [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - | CONSTANTLY THANK GOD FOR ESTEBAN [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - |
CONSTANTLY THANK GOD FOR ESTEBAN [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - THAT GREEN GENTLEMAN [THINGS HAVE CHANGED] [LIVE IN CHICAGQ] - THAT
GREEN GENTLEMAN [THINGS HAVE CHANGED] [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - THERE'S A GOOD REASON THESE TABLES ARE NUMBERED HONEY, YOU JUST
HAVEN'T THOUGHT OF IT YET [LIVE IN C - THERE'S A GOOD REASON THESE TABLES ARE NUMBERED HONEY, YOU JUST HAVEN'T THOUGHT OF IT
YET [LIVE IN C - FOLKIN' AROUND [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - FOLKIN' AROUND [LIVE IN CHICAGOQ] - | WRITE SINS NOT TRAGEDIES [LIVE IN CHICAGQ] - |
WRITE SINS NOT TRAGEDIES [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - NORTHERN DOWNPOUR [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - NORTHERN DOWNPOUR [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - TIME
TO DANCE [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - TIME TO DANCE [LIVE IN CHICAGOQ] - PAS DE CHEVAL [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - PAS DE CHEVAL [LIVE IN CHICAGQ] -

MAD AS RABBITS [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - MAD AS RABBITS [LIVE IN CHICAGO] - DO YOU KNOW WHAT I'M SEEING? (ALTERNATE VERSION) - TOUR
DOCUMENTARY: "IN THE DAYS" (VIDEO) - MTV'S AMERICAN VALLEY SHORT FILM (VIDEO) - BEHIND THE SEA (ALTERNATE VERSION) - THAT GREEN
GENTLEMAN [THINGS HAVE CHANGED] (VIDEO) - SHE HAD THE WORLD [ALTERNATE VERSION] - NINE IN THE AFTERNOON (VIDEO) - PIANO
KNOWS SOMETHING | DON'T KNOW [ALTERNATE VERSION], THE - MAD AS RABBITS (VIDEO) - NORTHERN DOWNPOUR (VIDEO) - NORTHERN
DOWNPOUR [THE MAKING OF] (VIDEO) - BEYOND THE VIDEO [THAT GREEN GENTLEMAN] (ATLANTIC VERSION VIDEO) - BEYOND THE VIDEO [NINE
IN THE AFTERNOON EXTENDED]

...LIVE IN CHICAGO Digital Tracks WAR
SEVEN DAYS LIVE Compact Disc SHK CTX453CD
LEARN TO LIVE Compact Disc EMI 3855062

FOREVER ROAD - ALL | WANT - DON'T THINK | DON'T THINK ABOUT IT - LEARN TO LIVE - IF | HAD WINGS - HISTORY IN THE MAKING - ALRIGHT - IT
WON'T BE LIKE THIS FOR LONG - DRINKIN' AND DIALIN' - | HOPE THEY GET TO ME IN TIME - WHILE | STILL GOT THE TIME - BE WARY OF A WOMAN

REUNION Compact Disc EMI 5198472

HOW GOOD IT IS - ROAD DREAMIN' - RESTING PLACE - OLD PURPLE - TOOK HIS SADDLE HOME - PICK IT UP AND PASS IT ON - TOO MANY
MEMORIES - SUNBURNT PEOPLE - KEEP ON ROLLING (THE SONG) - HIGH, WIDE AND HANDSOME - DREAMER, THE - MIDDLE OF THE ROAD -
FAMILY REUNION - FROM THERE TO NOW - ONE HELLUVA SONG

PEACE QUEER Compact Disc SHK CTX448CD

BOLT Compact Disc EMI 2662132
| THOUGHT I LOST YOU - BARKING AT THE MOON - MEET BOLT - BOLT TRANSFORMS - SCOOTER CHASE - NEW YORK - MEET MITTENS - RV PARK,
THE - A FAST TRAIN - WHERE WERE YOU ON ST. RHINO'S DAY? - SING-ALONG RHINO - SAVING MITTENS - HOUSE ON WHEELS - LAS VEGAS - A
FRIEND IN NEED - RESCUING PENNY - A REAL LIFE SUPERBARK - UNBELIEVABLE TV - HOME AT LAST/BARKING AT THE MOON (REPRISE)
(MEDLEY)

CADILLAC RECORDS Digital Tracks SBM

PUNISHER: WAR ZONE Compact Disc UMA LIB65CD

WAR ZONE - FINAL SIX - PSYCHOSOCIAL - HISTORIA CALAMITATUM - FALLEN - BULLETPROOF - TAKE ME AWAY - PAST IS PROOF, THE -
BUTTERFLY WINGS - GENESIS - SHOWDOWN - REFUSE/RESIST - LUNATIC - DAYS OF REVENGE

SEX AND THE CITY: THE SCORE Compact Disc UMA 4781541

LOVE LETTERS - DANTE - CLOSET, THE - BIG SCREWS UP - IT'S ME / YOU SUITE - IT WAS LOVE - PENTHOUSE - DID | DREAM IT - WATER BREAKS -
TAXI - 76 GUESTS - LEAVING WEDDING - LOUISE LEAVES - CITY HALL - GIRLS WALK UP - CARRIE SEES VOGUE - SUSHI - IT WAS LOVE

TWILIGHT: THE SCORE Compact Disc WAR 7567896936

HOW | WOULD DIE (ALBUM VERSION) - WHO ARE THEY? (ALBUM VERSION) - TREATY (ALBUM VERSION) - PHASCINATION PHASE (ALBUM
VERSION) - HUMANS ARE PREDATORS TOO (ALBUM VERSION) - | DREAMT OF EDWARD (ALBUM VERSION) - | KNOW WHAT YOU ARE (ALBUM
VERSION) - MOST DANGEROUS PREDATOR (ALBUM VERSION), THE - SKIN OF AKILLER (ALBUM VERSION), THE - LION FELL IN LOVE WITH THE
LAMB (ALBUM VERSION), THE - COMPLICATIONS (ALBUM VERSION) - DINNER WITH HIS FAMILY (ALBUM VERSION) - | WOULD BE THE MEAL (ALBUM
VERSION) - BELLA'S LULLABY (TWILIGHT SOUNDTRACK VERSION) - NOMADS (ALBUM VERSION) - STUCK HERE LIKE MOM (ALBUM VERSION) -
BELLA IS PART OF THE FAMILY (ALBUM VERSION) - TRACKING (ALBUM VERSION) - IN PLACE OF SOMEONE YOU LOVE (ALBUM VERSION) -
SHOWDOWN IN THE BALLET STUDIO (ALBUM VERSION) - EDWARD AT HER BED (ALBUM VERSION)

TWILIGHT: THE SCORE Digital Tracks WAR

THE CIRCUS Compact Disc UMA 1790124
GARDEN, THE - GREATEST DAY - HELLO - SAID IT ALL - JULIE - CIRCUS, THE - HOW DID IT COME TO THIS - UP ALL NIGHT - WHAT IS LOVE - YOU -
HOLD UP A LIGHT - HERE

ANEW YEAR'S EVE CELEBRATION Compact Disc UMA 4766965
J. STRAUSS II: POLKA OPUS 324 (THUNDER AND LIGHTNI [UNKNOWN] - LES CONTES D HOFFMANN: BARCAROLLE (THE TALES OF HO
[MELBOURNE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - J. STRAUSS II: FREIKUGELN OPUS 326 [MELBOURNE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - IM WEISSEN ROSSL:
MEIN LIEBESLIED MUSS EIN WALZER [YVONNE KENNY] - WALDTEUFEL: THE SKATERS WALTZ, OP.183 (LES PATINEU [WEST AUSTRALIAN
SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - NICOLAI: OVERTURE ?THE MERRY WIVES OF WINDSOR (DIE [TASMANIAN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - SCHON
ROSMARIN [MELBOURNE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - LEH?R: GOLD UND SILBER [MELBOURNE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - TRICKETT GALOP, THE
[ORCHESTRA VICTORIA] - SCHUBERT: MARCHE MILITAIRE IN D, OP. 51 NO. 1 23 M [ORCHESTRA VICTORIA] - LEH?R: DUET: LOVE UNSPOKEN, LOVE
UNBROKEN ?THE MER [YVONNE KENNY] - LOLA MONTES POLKA, THE [ORCHESTRA VICTORIA] - HUNGARIAN DANCE NO. 5 [ORCHESTRA
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ZZTOP

VICTORIA] - LEH?R: DEIN IST MEIN GANZES HERZ ?DAS LAND DES L?C [ROY BEST] - ON THE BEAUTIFUL BLUE DANUBE, OP. 314 [QUEENSLAND
ORCHESTRA, THE] - J. STRAUSS II: ORIGINAL VERSION ?PERPETUUM MOBILE, [QUEENSLAND ORCHESTRA, THE] - J. STRAUSS I: RADETZKY
MARCH OPUS 228 [QUEENSLAND ORCHESTRA, THE] - OFFENBACH: CAN-CAN ?ORPHEUS IN THE UNDERWORLD (ORP [QUEENSLAND
ORCHESTRA, THE]

BARBIE: SUMMER HITS VOLUME 3 Compact Disc SHK BARBIECD14

CUT FROM A DIFFERENT CLOTH Compact Disc UMA 5313784

INTRO AND THE OUTRO, THE [BONZO DOG DOO DAH BAND, THE] - MOULTY [BARBARIANS, THE] - WALKING ON THE MOON [LUCIA PAMELA] - OLD
OAK TREE [IVOR CUTLER] - LET'S HANG ON [MRS. MILLER] - SUPERMARKET BLUES [TANGELA TRICOLI] - YIP ROC HERESY [SLIM GAILLARD AND
HIS ORCHESTRA] - DAYDREAM BELIEVER [LORD SITAR] - HERE ARE THE SOUNDS OF MY LIFE IN SAN FRANCISCO [RICHARD BRAUTIGAN] - EAT
Y'SELF FITTER [FALL, THE] - ZAZ TURNED BLUE [WAS (NOT WAS)] - WHEN YOU RECORD SINGERS [WILD MAN FISCHER] - DUMB HEAD [GINNY
ARNELL] - ESQUERITA AND THE VOOLA [ESQUERITA] - REALLY FREE [JOHN OTWAY] - CONSTIPATION BLUES [SCREAMIN' JAY HAWKINS] - HEAVY
LOGS [THAI ELEPHANT ORCHESTRA]

MARGARET THROSBY: MUSIC FROM THE GREAT INTERVIEWS Compact Disc UMA 4801515

TOCCATA (TOCCATA AND FUGUE IN D MINOR, [MICHAEL DUDMAN] - VAUGHAN WILLIAMS: FANTASIA ON A THEME BY THOMAS TA [ROY BEST] -
GRIEG: 1. MORNING MOOD ?PEER GYNT SUITE NO.1, OP.4 [TASMANIAN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - GRAINGER: COUNTRY GARDENS [LESLIE
HOWARD] - BORODIN: POLOVTSIAN DANCES ?POLOVTSIAN DANCES, FRO [ROY BEST] - ORIGINAL VERSION ?CONCERTO FOR VIOLIN AND
[ELIZABETH WALLFISCH] - ORFF: O FORTUNA ?CARMINA BURANA? [MELBOURNE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - MOZART: KONZERT F?R KLAVIER
UND ORCHESTER NR.20 D- [TATIANA KOLESOVA] - IRISH TUNE (FROM COUNTY DERRY) [SYDNEY PHILHARMONIA MOTET CHOIR] - RUTTER: FOR
THE BEAUTY OF THE EARTH - ANTHEM [GONDWANA VOICES] - HOLST: JUPITER THEME ?THE PLANETS, OP.32? [AUSTRALIAN YOUTH
ORCHESTRA] - KHACHATURIAN: ADAGIO OF SPARTACUS AND PHRYGIA ?SPA [WEST AUSTRALIAN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - : FROM A TOWER,
LOST AS HEAT [CHRIS ABRAHAMS] - SULLIVAN: THE MIKADO - MY OBJECT ALL SUBLIME [JOHN WEGNER] - SCHUBERT: AN DIE MUSIK, D.547
(OP.88/4) [LAURIS ELMS] - ELGAR: LA CAPRICIEUSE, OP.17 [JOSEF HASSID] - J.S. BACH: 1. PRELUDIO ?PARTITA FOR VIOLIN SOLO NO [RICHARD
TOGNETTI] - RUHE SANFT, MEIN HOLDES LEBEN ?ZAIDE, K. [SARA MACLIVER] - CINEMA PARADISO (MAIN THEME) [ROGER WOODWARD] - VERDI:
S|, PEL CIEL MARMOREO GIURO! ?0TELLO / ACT [ENRICO CARUSO] - CHOPIN: 7. IN A MAJOR ?24 PR?LUDES, OP.28? [JOHN CHAMP] - MOZART: 2.
ADAGIO ?CLARINET CONCERTO IN A, K.622? [CRAIG HILL] - TRADITIONAL: ARR. R.VAUGHAN WILLIAMS ?BUSHES AND B [CHOIR OF TRINITY
COLLEGE MELBOURNE] - STRING SONATA NO. 3 [AUSTRALIAN CHAMBER ORCHESTRA] - PARRY: PARRY - JERUSALEM [CANTILLATION] - J.S.
BACH: NO.75 ARIA (BASS): MACHE DICH, MEIN HE [TEDDY TAHU RHODES] - MOZART: DER H?LLE RACHE ?DIE ZAUBERFL?TE, K.620 [CYNDIA
SIEDEN] - SAINT-SA?NS: 1. ALLEGRO AGITATO - ?SONATA NO.1 FOR [AUSTRALIAN TRIO, THE] - RODRIGO: 2. ADAGIO ?CONCIERTO DE ARANJUEZ
FOR GUIT [SLAVA GRIGORYAN] - J.S. BACH: 1. (ALLEGRO) ?BRANDENBURG CONCERTO NO.1 [AUSTRALIAN BRANDENBURG ORCHESTRA] -
OBLIVION [MACQUARIE TRIO] - OLIVE BRANCH, THE [JOSEPH TAWADROS] - FAUR?: ORIGINAL VERSION ?PAVANE, OP.507 [SYDNEY
PHILHARMONIA MOTET CHOIR] - SATIE: NO.3 LENT ET GRAVE ?3 GYMNOP?DIES? [STEPHANIE MCCALLUM] - KWONG SONG [CLARITY] - CANZONE
DELLE DONNE [LE GIOIE DELLE DONNE CHOIR] - BEETHOVEN: 4. ODE AN DIE FREUNDE ?SYMPHONY NO.9 [SYDNEY PHILHARMONIA SYMPHONY] -
BEETHOVEN: 4. GEWITTER, STURM 5. HIRTENGESANG ?SYM [TASMANIAN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - TWO SLEEPY PEOPLE [FATS WALLER & HIS
RHYTHM] - HALLELUJAH [LOUIS MAYFIELD] - DELIBES: SOUS LE D?ME ?PAIS ?LAKM? / ACT 1? - LIVE [AUSTRALIAN OPERA & BALLET ORCHESTRA] -
NESSUN DORMA (TURANDOT) [ROY BEST]

THE WINNERS 2009 Compact Disc EMI 2669512
LIVE FROM TEXAS Compact Disc SHK CTX451CD
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HILLSONG
UNITED

JUSTICE

TENACIOUS
D

TOKIO
HOTEL

VARIOUS

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 8th December 2008
WITH HEARTS AS ONE SBM HMADVD212

(AN INTRODUCTION) / THE TIME HAS COME - ONE WAY - WHAT THE WORLD WILL NEVER TAKE - LOOK TO YOU - TAKE ALL OF ME - STAND, THE -
NOTHING BUT THE BLOOD - HOSANNA - FIRE FALL DOWN (FUEGO DE DIOS) - SHOUT UNTO GOD - LOVE ENOUGH - TAKE IT ALL - ALL INEED IS YOU -
NONE BUT JESUS - FROM THE INSIDE OUT - CAME TO MY RESCUE (BE LIFTED HIGH) - SALVATION IS HERE - TELL THE WORLD - SOLUTION - POINT OF
DIFFERENCE

A CROSS THE UNIVERSE WAR 2564693163
A CROSS THE UNIVERSE [A DOCUMENTARY BY ROMAIN GAVRAS, SO-ME & JUSTICE] (VIDEO) - INTRO (ALBUM VERSION) - GENESIS (ALBUM VERSION) -
PHANTOM PART 1 (ALBUM VERSION) - PHANTOM PART 1.5 (ALBUM VERSION) - D.A.N.C.E (ALBUM VERSION) - D.A.N.C.E PART 2 (ALBUM VERSION) -
DVNO (ALBUM VERSION) - WATERS OF NAZARETH (PRELUDE) (ALBUM VERSION) - ONE MINUTE TO MIDNIGHT (ALBUM VERSION) - TTHHEE
PPAARRTTYY (ALBUM VERSION) - LET THERE BE LITE (ALBUM VERSION) - STRESS (ALBUM VERSION) - WE ARE YOUR FRIENDS (REPRISE) (ALBUM
VERSION) - WATERS OF NAZARETH (ALBUM VERSION) - PHANTOM PART 2 (ALBUM VERSION) - ENCORE (ALBUM VERSION) - NY EXCUSE (ALBUM
VERSION) - FINAL (ALBUM VERSION)

THE COMPLETE MASTERWORKS 2 SBM 88697084539

TOKIO HOTEL TV: CAUGHT ON CAMERA! UMA 1791643

INTRO TOKIO HOTEL TV- CAUGHT ON CAMERA! - VIDEO - TEL AVIV, PARIS, CANNES, ESSEN - VIDEO - TH-TV: MTV EUROPE MUSIC AWARDS 2007 -
VIDEO - MONTREAL, TORONTO, LOS ANGELES - VIDEO - TH-TV: CLIMBING WITH GUSTAV AND GEORG - VIDEO - NEW YORK CITY - VIDEO - TH-TV: ON
THE KART TRACK WITH TOM, GUSTAV AND GEOR - NEW YORK CITY, OBERHAUSEN - VIDEO - TH-TV: HOT TOPICS @ HOT TOPIC - VIDEO - TH-TV:
INTERVIEW ABOVE THE CLOUDS - VIDEO - LISSABON, PARIS - VIDEO - TH-TV: SHOPPING WITH BILL - VIDEO - MODENA, GENF - VIDEO - WERCHTER,
MEXICO CITY - VIDEO - MTV VMA 2008: MUSIC, MAYHEM, TOKIO HOTEL - VIDEO - ABSPANN TOKIO HOTEL TV - VIDEO

RAGE: MOST CHOSEN UMA 5313823
(I'M) STRANDED [SAINTS, THE] - 100% [SONIC YOUTH] - RUSH [BIG AUDIO DYNAMITE II] - ROCKS [PRIMAL SCREAM] - ARE YOU THE ONE? [PRESETS,
THE] - FIRESTARTER [PRODIGY, THE] - SHEELA-NA-GIG [PJ HARVEY] - KILLING MOON, THE [ECHO AND THE BUNNYMEN] - EVIDENCE [FAITH NO MORE] -
SHE CRIES YOUR NAME [BETH ORTON] - RISE (VIDEO) [PUBLIC IMAGE LTD.] - UNDER THE MILKY WAY [CHURCH, THE] - ASHES TO ASHES [DAVID
BOWIE] - GHOST TOWN [SPECIALS, THE] - SHIVERS [BOYS NEXT DOOR] - MONKEY GONE TO HEAVEN [PIXIES] - MISS WORLD [HOLE] - ALRIGHT
[SUPERGRASS] - LUST FOR LIFE [IGGY POP] - HEY BOY HEY GIRL (VIDEO) [CHEMICAL BROTHERS, THE] - BUCKY DONE GUN [M.L.A.] - ANTMUSIC [ADAM
ANT] - LAZYITIS [HAPPY MONDAYS] - CLOSE TO ME [CURE, THE] - ISLAND IN THE SUN - SPIKE JONZE [WEEZER] - RABBIT IN YOUR HEADLIGHTS [UNKLE]
- NUMB [PORTISHEAD] - MS. JACKSON [OUTKAST] - FREEDOM OF '76 [WEEN] - THIS IS HARDCORE [PULP] - AROUND THE WORLD [DAFT PUNK] -
FRONTIER PSYCHIATRIST [AVALANCHES, THE] - CHASE THE DRAGON [BEASTS OF BOURBON, THE] - POSITIVE BLEEDING [URGE OVERKILL] - SON OF
SAM [ELLIOTT SMITH] - BETTER BE HOME SOON [CROWDED HOUSE] - JUST LIKE HONEY [JESUS AND MARY CHAIN, THE] - BERLIN CHAIR [YOU AM |] -
THAT'S ENTERTAINMNET - VIDEO [JAM, THE] - CATTLE AND CANE [GO-BETWEENS, THE]

ROADRUNNER UNITED: THE CONCERT WAR RR09369
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